
C O L L E C T I O N
2 0 1 9

ipad spread cover_Layout 1  12/12/2018  12:57  Page 1



C O N T E N T S

2
I N T R O D U C T I O N

4
M A K I N G  &  M AT E R I A L S

8
N E W : S P R I N G  S U M M E R  2 0 1 9

1 7
D R I N K I N G , D I N I N G  &  S E RV I N G

2 0 1
R E C Y C L E D

2 1 3
L I V I N G

3 0 0
PA C K A G I N G  I N D E X

3 0 2
I N D E X

3 0 4
H O W  TO  O R D E R

ipad spread cover_Layout 1  12/12/2018  12:57  Page 3



32

Monika Lubkowska-Jonas
Creative Director

Drawing on over 50 years of expertise in
crafting original products from the highest quality
materials, 126 new products join our portfolio of
award-winning, timeless and best-selling designs
– all of which you will discover in the pages of
this year’s new format catalogue.

Aufbauend auf über 50 Jahren Erfahrung mit der kreativen Gestaltung von Produkten aus den
hochwertigsten Materialien wird unser Angebot an preisgekrönten, zeitlosen und beliebten Designs dieses
Frühjahr um 126 neue Produkte erweitert.

S’appuyant sur plus de 50 ans d’expertise dans la création de produits originaux à partir de matériaux de
la plus haute qualité, notre portefeuille de designs intemporels plébiscités et récompensés s’enrichit de
126 nouveaux articles ce printemps.

Attingendo a oltre 50 anni di esperienza nella realizzazione di prodotti artigianali con materiali della
qualità più elevata, per la primavera abbiamo aggiunto 126 nuovi articoli al nostro pluripremiato portfolio
di linee best seller e intramontabili.

Con más de 50 años de experiencia en la producción de productos originales hechos con materiales de
la más alta calidad, esta primavera 126 nuevos productos se unen a nuestra cartera de diseños premiados,
atemporales y más vendidos.

Mais uma vez aproveitámos a nossa experiência de mais de meio século de produção de artigos originais
feitos com materiais da mais alta qualidade, para lhe oferecer 126 produtos novos, a juntar ao nosso
portfólio de coleções galardoadas, de design clássico e best-sellers. Estes novos produtos estarão à venda
a partir da próxima primavera.

I N T R O D U C T I O N

001-017-SS19 intro v2_Layout 1  12/12/2018  12:58  Page 2



54

M A K I N G

Opposite: glassblower working with molten glass.
This page, clockwise from top left: handpainting
porcelain; scissor cutting a r im; attaching a handle
by hand.

Complex traditional techniques transform high quality raw materials into distinctive products for entertaining,
dining and decorating. Mouthblown glass offers seemingly endless possibilities for transformation, spurring
experimentation with shape, colour and decoration. Our porcelain is produced in bespoke moulds, while
multiple firing and glazing ensures its consistent tone and durability.

001-017-SS19 intro v2_Layout 1  12/12/2018  12:59  Page 4



76

M AT E R I A L S

Opposite: glassblowing rods in the kiln.
This page, clockwise from top left: natural wood;
raw porcelain clay; steel containers before they are
enamelled; tanned cowhide

Raw materials are carefully selected for their quality and finish. Molten glass is gathered from the kiln
then shaped and blown by teams of skilled craftsmen. Raw porcelain clay is formed in moulds to create
an assortment of shapes and sizes. Natural wood is selected from responsible FSC® certified sources.
Cowhide is tanned to make leather which naturally darkens in colour with age. Heavy-gauge steel is
shaped then enamelled and fired to ensure deep colour and a high quality finish

001-017-SS19 intro v2_Layout 1  12/12/2018  12:59  Page 6



98

Opposite: Utility (p90, p94), Ivalo (p105), Dine (p128)
This page, clockwise from top left: 
Utility (p90), Utility (p248), Utility (p92, p94), Utility (p92)

Discover the transformational potential of mouthblown glass, embodied by these new products in our
SS19 collection. Deep colour, delicate tints, lustre finishes and hand cut details decorate both simple
forms and statement silhouettes. Specialist RUM drinkware with rounded bowls and thick stems contrasts
with the eclectic mix of shapes and colours of CHAMPAGNE THEATRE. Recycled glass range CANOPY
explores hydration, propagation and sustainable manufacturing. Award-winning, timeless and best-selling
collections are updated with complementary tabletop and decorative designs.

S P R I N G
S U M M E R
2 0 1 9

001-017-SS19 intro v2_Layout 1  12/12/2018  12:59  Page 8



1110

This page: Rum (p32-35)

This page: Canopy (p202-209)

001-017-SS19 intro v2_Layout 1  12/12/2018  12:59  Page 10



1312

Above: Champagne Theatre (p28-31)
Below: Stems (p236-241)

Above: Moya Cut (p58)
Below: Moya (p65)

001-017-SS19 intro v2_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:00  Page 12



1514

Clockwise from top left: Flower (p275, p280);
Wine (p144); Zinc (p284)

Clockwise from above: Gio (p120); Bar (p146); Coro (p124); Polka (p189)

001-017-SS19 intro v2_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:01  Page 14



16 17

D R I N K I N G
D I N I N G

S E RV I N G

001-017-SS19 intro v2_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:01  Page 16



18 19

C U LT U R E
Culture promotes understanding and takes many forms.

Our shared experiences increase the diversity of ideas and influence our behaviour, allowing us to engage
the senses and appreciate the simple rituals of daily life, arranging the table, dining with friends or pouring
a glass of wine.

Our interpretation of Culture manifests itself in this new series of modern, intuitive designs. 
Mouthblown and made from the highest quality materials for the discerning consumer.

018-049 SS19 8.5pt text -10.625-7.5pt captions AND 88%cutouts_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:03  Page 18



B A R  
C U LT U R E  

Refined barware, mouthblown by our most skilled
craftsmen for the discerning consumer who

appreciates the subtle nuances of modern design.
The collection is characterised by fine rims, tall

stems and exceptionally weighty bases.

2120

E

018-049 SS19 8.5pt text -10.625-7.5pt captions AND 88%cutouts_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:03  Page 20



BAR CULTURE
Whisky Glass x 2
clear  220ml
  BC02 B

BAR CULTURE
Cognac Balloon Glass x 2
clear  900ml
  BC04 B

BAR CULTURE
Olive Bowl
clear  Ø12cm
  BC13 B

BAR CULTURE
Cigar Ashtray
clear  Ø17cm
  BC14 B

2322

BAR CULTURE
Ice Bucket
clear  H15.5cm
  BC12 B 

BAR CULTURE
Shot Glass x 2
clear  35ml
  BC01 B

BAR CULTURE
Long Drink Glass x 2
clear  310ml
  BC03 B 

BAR CULTURE
Liqueur Glass x 2
clear  120ml
  BC05 B 

BAR CULTURE
Cocktail Glass x 2
clear  280ml
  BC07 B

BAR CULTURE
Balloon Glass x 2
clear  940ml
  BC08 B

BAR CULTURE
Flute x 2
clear  330ml
  BC09 B

BAR CULTURE
Beer Glass x 2
clear  370ml
  BC06 B 

BAR CULTURE
Jug
clear  240ml
  BC10 B

BAR CULTURE
Jug & Stirrer
clear  1.25L
  BC11 B 

018-049 SS19 8.5pt text -10.625-7.5pt captions AND 88%cutouts_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:03  Page 22



2524

W I N E  
C U LT U R E  

Intuitively designed and elegantly proportioned,
WINE CULTURE is for the discerning consumer
who appreciates the subtle nuances of modern

design. Each item is handmade by our most
skilled glassblowers using the highest quality

materials and presented in a new style of
premium packaging.

018-049 SS19 8.5pt text -10.625-7.5pt captions AND 88%cutouts_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:03  Page 24



WINE CULTURE
Champagne 
Saucer x 2
clear  330ml
WU09 B

2726

WINE CULTURE
Stemless Wine Glass x 2
clear  385ml
WU01 B

WINE CULTURE
Water Glass x 2
clear  590ml
WU02 B

WINE CULTURE
White Wine 
Glass x 2
clear  490ml
WU06 B

WINE CULTURE
White Wine 
Goblet x 2
clear  690ml
WU07 B

WINE CULTURE
Champagne 
Flute x 2
clear  320ml
WU08 B

WINE CULTURE
Red Wine Grand 
Glass x 2
clear  800ml
WU05 B

WINE CULTURE
Red Wine 
Goblet x 2
clear  715ml
WU04 B

WINE CULTURE
Red Wine Balloon 
Glass x 2
clear  590ml
WU03 B

WINE CULTURE
Wine Carafe
clear  2.45L
WU10 B

018-049 SS19 8.5pt text -10.625-7.5pt captions AND 88%cutouts_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:03  Page 26



28

C H A M PA G N E
T H E AT R E

A sophisticated new collection of flutes, saucers
and dishes, handmade from coloured glass. Fine

bowls and tall, hand-drawn stems with a braided
texture or tiered detail give each piece an element

of drama. Combine the eclectic mix of colours
and shapes to add theatre to any celebration. 

29

018-049 SS19 8.5pt text -10.625-7.5pt captions AND 88%cutouts_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:03  Page 28



3130

CHAMPAGNE THEATRE
Champagne Saucer x 2
braid/dawn pink  190ml
TH01 B N

CHAMPAGNE THEATRE
Champagne Flute x 2
braid/dawn pink  120ml
TH02 B N

CHAMPAGNE THEATRE
Pedestal Dish
braid/dawn pink  H16.5cm
TH03 B N

CHAMPAGNE THEATRE
Champagne Saucer x 2
tier/midnight blue  210ml
TH04 B N

CHAMPAGNE THEATRE
Champagne Flute x 2
tier/midnight blue  130ml
TH05 B N

CHAMPAGNE THEATRE
Pedestal Dish
tier/midnight blue  H15.5cm
TH06 B N

CHAMPAGNE THEATRE
Champagne Saucer x 2
braid/smoke grey  190ml
TH07 B N

CHAMPAGNE THEATRE
Champagne Flute x 2
braid/smoke grey  120ml
TH08 B N

CHAMPAGNE THEATRE
Pedestal Dish
braid/smoke grey  H16.5cm
TH09 B N

018-049 SS19 8.5pt text -10.625-7.5pt captions AND 88%cutouts_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:04  Page 30



3332

R U M
A new collection of mouthblown rum drinkware.

Each piece has a solid conical stem or disc shaped
foot. Rounded bowls enhance the aroma of 

the spirit. Individual items and gift sets are all 
presented in atmospheric, photographic packaging 

(refer to pages 300-301 for examples) 
to catch the eye in store.

018-049 SS19 8.5pt text -10.625-7.5pt captions AND 88%cutouts_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:04  Page 32



34 35

RUM
Balloon Tumbler x 2
clear  380ml
RU01 B N

RUM
Cocktail Glass x 2
clear  300ml
RU03 B N

RUM
Ice Bucket
clear  H16cm
RU06 B N

RUM
Jug & Stirrer
clear  1.8L
RU05 B N

RUM
Mixer Glass x 2
clear  550ml
RU02 B N

RUM
Tasting Glass x 2
clear  290ml
RU04 B N

RUM
Punchbowl Set
clear  
RU10 B N

RUM
Cigar Ashtray
clear  Ø17cm
RU08 B N

RUM
Punchbowl & Ladle
clear  Ø27cm 
RU07 B N

RUM
Mixer Jug Set
clear  
RU09 B N

Set includes: 
Mixer Glass x 2

Jug & Stirrer 

Set includes: 
Balloon Tumbler x 6
Punchbowl & Ladle

R U M  S E T S

018-049 SS19 8.5pt text -10.625-7.5pt captions AND 88%cutouts_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:04  Page 34



3736

M I X O L O G I S T
This comprehensive collection invites consumers to

create their own cocktail bar from the assortment of
designs for preparing and serving drinks. Includes

mouthblown glasses, wooden tools, a cocktail table
and combination gift sets.

018-049 SS19 8.5pt text -10.625-7.5pt captions AND 88%cutouts_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:04  Page 36



38 39

MIXOLOGIST
Cocktail 
Tumbler x 2
clear  320ml
MY01 B 

MIXOLOGIST
Cocktail 
Highball x 2
clear  400ml
MY02 B 

MIXOLOGIST
Cocktail Balloon 
Glass x 2
clear  520ml
MY03 B 

MIXOLOGIST
Cocktail Martini 
Glass x 2
clear  230ml
MY04 B 

MIXOLOGIST
Cocktail Coupe
Glass x 2
clear  320ml
MY05 B 

MIXOLOGIST
Cocktail Mixer Jug
clear  810ml
MY06 B 

MIXOLOGIST
Cocktail Jug & Stirrer
clear  1.6L
MY07 B

MIXOLOGIST
Cocktail Tool Kit
ash/beech/leather  H28.5cm
MY10 B 

MIXOLOGIST
Cocktail Ice Bucket & Tongs
clear/beech/leather H14cm
MY08 B 

MIXOLOGIST
Cocktail 
Stirrers x 4
clear 
MY09 B 

M I X O L O G I S T  S E T S

MIXOLOGIST
Cocktail Duo Set
clear/beech/leather 
MY12 B 

Set includes: 
Cocktail Mar tini Glass x 2

Cocktail Muddler
Cocktail Mixer Jug 

MIXOLOGIST
Cocktail Ice Set
clear/beech/leather 
MY13 B 

Set includes: 
Cocktail Tumbler x 2

Cocktail Balloon Glass x 2
Cocktail Ice Bucket & Tongs

MIXOLOGIST
Cocktail Mixer Set
clear//beech/leather 
MY14 B 

Set includes:
Cocktail Highball x 2

Cocktail Balloon Glass x 2
Cocktail Mar tini Glass x 2 

Cocktail Stirrer x 2
Cocktail Ice Bucket & Tongs

Cocktail Jug & Stirrer

018-049 SS19 8.5pt text -10.625-7.5pt captions AND 88%cutouts_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:04  Page 38



41

MIXOLOGIST
Cocktail Table
ash/cork/leather  H70.5 x W75 x D30cm
MY11 B 

40

MIXOLOGIST
Cocktail Connoisseur Set
clear/ash/beech/leather
MY15 B 

Set includes:
Cocktail Mar tini Glass x 2
Cocktail Coupe Glass x 2

Cocktail Balloon Glass x 2
Cocktail Stirrer x 4

Cocktail Garnish Dish x 4
Cocktail Tumbler x 2
Cocktail Highball x 2

 Cocktail Mixer Jug
Cocktail Jug & Stirrer

Cocktail Ice Bucket
Cocktail Tool Kit

018-049 SS19 8.5pt text -10.625-7.5pt captions AND 88%cutouts_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:04  Page 40



4342

G I N
Subtly flared stems and tapering shapes add

distinctive detail to this collection of handmade
gin glasses, serving pieces and combination sets.
Our best-selling balloon glass is now available in

two sizes in clear glass or embellished with 
hand cut or handpainted finishes. 

018-049 SS19 8.5pt text -10.625-7.5pt captions AND 88%cutouts_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:04  Page 42



GIN
Balloon Glass x 2
clear  420ml
GN03 B

GIN
Tumbler x 2
clear  310ml
GN01 B

4544

GIN
Grand Balloon Glass x 2
clear  690ml
GN11 B

GIN
Highball x 2
clear  380ml
GN02 B

GIN
Cocktail Jug & Stirrer
clear  1.1L
GN06 B

GIN
Cocktail Glass x 2
clear  220ml
GN04 B

GIN
Coupe x 2
clear  280ml
GN05 B

GIN
Ice Bucket
clear H14cm
GN07 B

018-049 SS19 8.5pt text -10.625-7.5pt captions AND 88%cutouts_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:04  Page 44



4746

GIN
Ice Set
clear
GN08 B

GIN
Cocktail Set
clear
GN09 B

Set includes:
Ice Bucket

Balloon Glass x 2
Highball x 2

Set includes: 
Cocktail Jug & Stirrer

Balloon Glass x 2
Cocktail Glass x 2

Highball x 2 GIN
Grand Serving Set
clear/ash/leather  H65 x W54 x D41cm
GN10 B

Set includes: 
Ash Ser ving Stand
Cocktail Glass x 2

Highball x 2
Balloon Glass x 2

Ice Bucket
Tumbler x 2

Porcelain Dish x 4

G I N  S E T S

018-049 SS19 8.5pt text -10.625-7.5pt captions AND 88%cutouts_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:05  Page 46



GIN
Balloon Glass x 2
gold  420ml
GN13 B 

4948

GIN
Balloon Glass x 2
platinum  420ml
GN14 B 

GIN
Balloon Glass x 2
copper  420ml
GN12 B 

GIN
Balloon Glass x 2
dash cut  420ml
GN16 B 

GIN
Balloon Glass x 2
ray cut  420ml
GN17 B 

GIN
Balloon Glass x 2
cube cut  420ml
GN15 B 

018-049 SS19 8.5pt text -10.625-7.5pt captions AND 88%cutouts_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:05  Page 48



W H I S K Y  C U T
Refined and understated, each piece is

mouthblown and cut by hand on either side of its
thick, weighty base for a modern interpretation of

traditional cut glass. All items, including the
Connoisseur Set with walnut and cork tray, are

gift boxed in premium packaging.

5150

050-081 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:07  Page 50



5352

WHISKY CUT
Tumbler x 2
clear/cut  180ml
WH13 B

WHISKY CUT
Decanter
clear/cut  0.9L
WH14 B

WHISKY CUT
Whisky Set
clear/cut
WH15 B

WHISKY CUT
Connoisseur Set 
& Walnut/Cork 
Serving Tray
clear/cut
WH16 B

Set includes:
Decanter 

Tumbler x 2

Set includes:
Jug

Decanter
Tumbler x 2
Ser ving Tray

W H I S K Y  C U T  S E T S

050-081 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:08  Page 52



5554

W H I S K Y  
Designed for the discerning whisky drinker, this

collection includes specialist mouthblown
drinkware accompanied by solid walnut

accessories. Presented in a bespoke navy gift box
with copper foil details.

050-081 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:08  Page 54



5756

WHISKY
Islay Nosing Glass & 
Glass Cover x 2
clear  110ml
WH07 B 

WHISKY
Islay Shot Glass & 
Walnut Coaster x 2
clear  80ml
WH05 B 

WHISKY
Islay Jug & 
Walnut Coaster
clear  300ml
WH08 B 

WHISKY
Islay Mixer Glass &
Walnut Coaster x 2
clear  325ml
WH06 B 

WHISKY
Renfrew Tumbler & 
Walnut Coaster x 2
clear  270ml
WH12 B 

WHISKY
Islay Tumbler & 
Walnut Coaster x 2
clear  250ml
WH04 B 

WHISKY
Arran Tumbler & 
Walnut Coaster x 2
clear  250ml
WH02 B 

WHISKY
Renfrew Decanter &
Walnut Base
clear  1.1L
WH11 B 

WHISKY
Arran Decanter & 
Walnut Base
clear  1L
WH01 B 

WHISKY
Islay Decanter & 
Walnut Base
clear  1L
WH03 B 

WHISKY
Islay Connoisseur Set & 
Walnut Tray
clear  L44cm
WH10 B 

Set includes:
Decanter & Walnut Base 

Jug & Walnut Coaster
Tumbler & Walnut Coaster x 2

Nosing Glass & Cover x 2 
Walnut Tray 

Set includes:
Decanter & Walnut Base 

Jug & Walnut Coaster
Tumbler & Walnut Coaster x 2

WHISKY
Islay Whisky Set
clear
WH09 B 

W H I S K Y  S E T S

050-081 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:08  Page 56



5958

M OYA  C U T
Assorted or matching hand cut decoration adds
contemporary detail to these mouthblown glass

champagne drinkware sets. The weighty stems
and curved silhouette epitomise quality and
modern design – ideal for both special gift

occasions and celebrations.

N

MOYA
Champagne Flute x 2
clear/cut  170ml
MV33 B N

N

MOYA
Serving Set
clear/assor ted cuts  
MV34 B N

N

Set includes:
Champagne Bucket

Champagne Flute x 6

M OYA  S E T

050-081 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:08  Page 58



6160

MOYA
Serving Set
blush 
MV31 B

MOYA
Champagne Flute x 2
blush  170ml
MV30 B

Set includes:
Champagne Bucket

Champagne Flute x 6

M OYA  B L U S H
A hallmark LSA International design, with a delicate

blush pink tint inspired by rosé champagne. Each
glass is mouthblown by artisans and is available in

pairs or as a set of six, in combination with a
handmade glass champagne bucket.

M OYA  S E T

050-081 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:08  Page 60



6362

M OYA
Characterised by distinctive weight and timeless

shapes, this best-selling collection includes a
variety of modern designs for champagne, wine

and spirits. These mouthblown glasses of
superior quality and finish have been a favourite

on gift lists for nearly two decades. 

For more MOYA see pages 264-265

050-081 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:08  Page 62



6564

MOYA
Liqueur Glass x 2
clear  50ml
MV19 B 

MOYA
Tumbler x 2
clear  290ml
MV13 B 

MOYA
Tumbler x 2
clear  330ml
MV14 B 

MOYA
Highball x 2
clear  350ml
MV15 B 

MOYA
Cocktail Glass x 2
clear  300ml
MV18 B 

MOYA
Wine Glass x 2
clear  395ml
MV16 B 

MOYA
Wine Balloon x 2
clear  550ml
MV22 B

MOYA
Dual Champagne Bucket
clear  H24cm
MV24 B

MOYA
Serving Set
clear 
MV25 B

MOYA
Grand Serving Set
clear 
MV26 B

MOYA
Liqueur Set
clear  
MV32 BN

MOYA
Decanter
clear  0.80L
MV23 B

MOYA
Champagne Flute x 2
clear  170ml
MV17 B 

MOYA
Jug
clear  0.75L
MV20 B 

MOYA
Comport
clear  Ø28cm
MV21 B 

Set includes:
Dual Champagne Bucket

Champagne Flute x 12

Set includes:
Decanter

Liqueur Glass x 6

Set includes:
Champagne Bucket

Champagne Flute x 6

M OYA  S E T S

050-081 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:08  Page 64



6766

050-081 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:08  Page 66



6968

ELINA
Water/Wine Glass x 2
clear  400ml
EL19 B 

ELINA
Wine Glass x 2
clear  470ml
EL20 B 

ELINA
Wine Glass x 2
clear  300ml
EL28 B 

ELINA
Wine Goblet x 2
clear  500ml
EL21 B 

ELINA
Comport
clear  Ø32cm
EL26 B 

ELINA
Dessert Dish x 2
clear  Ø12.5cm
EL24 B 

ELINA
Champagne Flute x 2
clear  200ml
EL22 B 

E L I N A
Elina’s sinuous curves and weighty stems can only 
be produced by exceptionally skilled artisans. The
distinctive shapes and superior finish make a
statement on the bar or dining table and are 
ideal gifts for the host.

050-081 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:08  Page 68



7170

BORIS
Vodka Glass x 2
clear  50ml
BI05 B 

BORIS
Tumbler x 2
clear  250ml
BI06 B 

BORIS
Wine Goblet x 2
clear  360ml
BI08 B 

BORIS
Decanter
clear  1.4L
BI10 B 

BORIS
Highball x 2
clear  360ml
BI07 B 

BORIS
Jug
clear  1.1L
BI09 B 

B O R I S
A timeless design of exceptional quality, Boris’

signature heavy base combined with a fine rim is
possible only with expert hand-production. Superior

quality and finish for the luxury modern bar.

050-081 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:08  Page 70



7372

MADRID
Brandy Glass x 2
clear  460ml
MD11 B 

MADRID
Decanter
clear  1.6L
MD07 B 

MADRID
Champagne Bucket
clear  H23cm
MD09 B 

MADRID
Tumbler x 2
clear  270ml
MD01 B 

MADRID
Highball x 2
clear  440ml
MD03 B 

MADRID
Lager Glass x 2
clear  600ml
MD04 B 

M A D R I D
The weight and quality of mouthblown glass are
brought together in this timeless collection,
featuring tapering shapes designed to nestle in
the palm of the hand.

050-081 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:08  Page 72



B U L L E T
Distinctively shaped with an impressively heavy

base, Bullet defines the modern bar. These
luxurious glasses are mouthblown by artisans to

create a high quality finish.

7574

BULLET
Vodka Glass x 2 
clear  70ml
BU05 B

BULLET
Highball x 2
clear  350ml
BU07 B

BULLET
Tumbler x 2
clear  240ml
BU06 B

050-081 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:08  Page 74



7776

TAT R A
In Poland’s Tatra mountains, cheese is aged

in beautifully carved wooden moulds. Inspired
by this traditional process, each glass is

mouthblown and then hand cut against a
spinning diamond wheel. Sustainably sourced

wood is also carved with decorative patterns.

For more TATRA see pages 224-225

050-081 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:09  Page 76



TATRA
Champagne/Cocktail Glass x 4 
clear/assor ted cuts  250ml
TT06 B

TATRA
Wine Goblet x 4
clear/assor ted cuts  310ml
TT04 B

7978

TATRA
Mixer Glass x 4
clear/assor ted cuts  315ml
TT02 B

TATRA
Wine Glass x 4
clear/assor ted cuts  300ml
TT03 B

TATRA
Champagne Flute x 4
clear/assor ted cuts  250ml
TT05 B

TATRA
Tumbler x 4
clear/assor ted cuts  225ml
TT01 B

TATRA
Decanter
clear/cut  1.6L
TT07 B

050-081 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:09  Page 78



TATRA
Ice Bucket & Ash Base
clear/cut  H18.5cm
TT08 B

8180

TATRA
Ash Board
L40cm x W10cm
TT16 B

TATRA
Ash Cake Stand 
Ø32cm/H11.5cm
TT15 B

TATRA
Ash Board
L41.5cm x W25cm
TT17 B

TATRA
Dome & Ash Base
clear/cut  H27cm/W28.5cm
TT09 B

TATRA
Ash Board
L55cm x W15cm
TT18 B

050-081 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:09  Page 80



GROOVE
Carafe
clear  1.55L
GV08 B

83

GROOV E
Tactile grooves accentuate the tapering shapes of
these mouthblown drinkware designs. A
comprehensive range of pieces with a textured
finish for modern dining and hosting. 

For more GROOVE see pages 230-231

82

GROOVE
Champagne/Cocktail Glass x 2
clear  265ml
GV06 B

GROOVE
Decanter
clear  1.7L
GV07 B

GROOVE
Champagne Bucket
clear  H22cm
GV09 B

GROOVE
Tumbler x 2
clear  330ml
GV01 B

GROOVE
Wine Goblet x 2
clear  360ml
GV03 B

GROOVE
Wine Glass x 2
clear  270ml
GV02 B

GROOVE
Champagne Flute x 2
clear  185ml
GV05 B

GROOVE
Balloon Glass x 2
clear  650ml
GV04 B

082-117-SS19.e$S_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:11  Page 82



85

S AVOY
Savoy conveys an air of understated elegance.
Mouthblown glass is unadorned or handpainted with
platinum rims. Each glass features a distinctive ‘V’ in
the stem to enhance bubbles. The collection of
refined champagne drinkware is ideal for special
celebrations or as a premium gift.

84

OT I S
Characterised by angular forms with clean 
lines, Otis has a minimal, modernist aesthetic.
Hand-drawn stems and geometric shapes, all
mouthblown by artisans, are ideal for the
contemporary presentation of wine, water,
champagne and cocktails.

OTIS
Tumbler x 4
clear  360ml
OF01 B 

OTIS
White Wine Glass x 4
clear  240ml
OF02 B 

OTIS
Red Wine Glass x 4
clear  310ml
OF03 B 

OTIS
Champagne Flute x 4
clear  150ml
OF04 B 

OTIS
Champagne/Cocktail Glass x 4
clear  280ml
OF05 B

SAVOY
Champagne Flute x 2
clear  200ml
SA05 B

SAVOY
Champagne Saucer x 2
clear  250ml
SA06 B

SAVOY
Champagne Saucer x 2
platinum  250ml
SA13 B

SAVOY
Champagne Flute x 2
platinum  200ml
SA12 B

SAVOY
Champagne Bucket
platinum  H24.5cm
SA14 B

082-117-SS19.e$S_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:11  Page 84



8786

H I N T
An elegant collection of mouthblown drinkware,

characterised by refined shapes with a hint of
pale colour. Coordinate or contrast colours to
create seasonal entertaining or dining displays.

HINT
Tumbler x 2
pale slate  400ml
HI04 B

HINT
Wine/Water 
Glass x 2
pale slate  400ml
HI05 B

HINT
Carafe
pale slate 1.2L
HI06 B

HINT
Tumbler x 2
pale turquoise  400ml
HI07 B

HINT
Wine/Water 
Glass x 2
pale turquoise  400ml
HI08 B

HINT
Carafe
pale turquoise  1.2L
HI09 B

HINT
Tumbler x 2
pale lime  400ml
HI01 B

HINT
Wine/Water 
Glass x 2
pale lime  400ml
HI02 B

HINT
Carafe
pale lime  1.2L
HI03 B

HINT
Tumbler x 2
pale violet  400ml
HI10 B

HINT
Wine/Water 
Glass x 2
pale violet  400ml
HI11 B

HINT
Carafe
pale violet  1.2L
HI12 B

082-117-SS19.e$S_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:11  Page 86



8988

U T I L I T Y
Form meets function in this collection of

modern, mixed material designs. New to the
collection this year is porcelain tableware,

handmade glass serveware and wine glasses, all
with Utility’s signature stackable silhouette.

For more UTILITY see pages 246-249

082-117-SS19.e$S_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:11  Page 88



9190

UTILITY
Jug
clear  1.35L
UT63 B

UTILITY
Jug
amber  1.35L
UT66 B

UTILITY
Jug
sapphire  1.35L
UT69 B

UTILITY
Jug
slate  1.35L
UT72 B

UTILITY
Highball x 2
clear  390ml
UT62 B

UTILITY
Highball x 2
amber  390ml
UT65 B

UTILITY
Highball x 2
sapphire  390ml
UT68 B

UTILITY
Highball x 2
slate  390ml
UT71 B

UTILITY
Wine Glass x 2
clear  220ml
UT73 B N

UTILITY
Wine Glass x 2
amber  220ml
UT74 B N

UTILITY
Wine Glass x 2
sapphire  220ml
UT75 B N

UTILITY
Tumbler x 2
clear  300ml
UT61 B

UTILITY
Tumbler x 2
amber  300ml
UT64 B

UTILITY
Tumbler x 2
sapphire  300ml
UT67 B

UTILITY
Tumbler x 2
slate  300ml
UT70 B

UTILITY
Wine Glass x 2
slate  220ml
UT76 B N

082-117-SS19.e$S_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:11  Page 90



92 93

UTILITY
Espresso Cup x 2
70ml
UP01 B N

UTILITY
Flat White Cup x 2
280ml
UP02 B N

UTILITY
Cappuccino Mug x 2
380ml
UP03 B N

UTILITY
Latte Beaker x 2
380ml
UP04 B N

UTILITY
Bowl x 2
Ø8cm
UP05 B N

UTILITY
Bowl x 2
Ø15cm
UP06 B N

UTILITY
Tapas Set & Leather Handles
L29.5cm
UP07 BN

082-117-SS19.e$S_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:11  Page 92



9594

UTILITY
Bread Bin & Ash Board
milk white  Ø31cm
UT27 B 

UTILITY
Container & Ash Lid
milk white  Ø18cm
UT22 B 

UTILITY
Container & Ash Lid
milk white  Ø9cm
UT12 B

UTILITY
Dome & Ash Base
clear  Ø29cm 
UT53 B N

UTILITY
Mini Jug
clear  240ml
UT77 B N

UTILITY
Bowl
clear  Ø20cm 
UT78 B N

UTILITY
Bowl & Ash Servers
clear  Ø27cm 
UT79 B N

UTILITY
Comport
clear  Ø27cm 
UT80 B N

UTILITY
Tapas Set
assor ted  Ø31.5cm
UT54 B 

UTILITY
Board Ash & Leather Handle  
Ø25cm
UT41 B 

UTILITY
Board Ash & Leather Handle  
Ø35cm
UT42 B 

UTILITY
Board Ash & Leather Handle  
Ø45cm
UT43 B 

082-117-SS19.e$S_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:12  Page 94



97

C I R C L E
Circle’s mixed material designs are a modern
interpretation of traditional tableware, combining
vitrified white porcelain, mouthblown glass and
natural ash. 

For more CIRCLE see page 250

96

CIRCLE
Espresso Cup & 
Ash Saucer x 2
0.09L
CU01 B

CIRCLE
Mug & Ash Saucer
0.34L
CU03 B

CIRCLE
Tea for One & 
Ash Handle and Saucer
0.35L / 0.25L
CU04 B

CIRCLE
Teapot & Ash Handle
1.2L
CU05 B

CIRCLE
Bowl & Ash Handle
clear  Ø22cm
CU12 B

CIRCLE
Container & Ash Handle
clear  H33.5cm
CU15 B

CIRCLE
Container & Ash Handle
clear  H24cm
CU13 B

082-117-SS19.e$S_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:12  Page 96



9998

L OT TA
Simple, clean lines of mouthblown glass combined

with the texture of natural, sustainably sourced
wood give Lotta a contemporary aesthetic, ideal

for modern food presentation. 

For more LOTTA see pages 242-243

082-117-SS19.e$S_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:12  Page 98



101100

LOTTA
Olive Set & Ash Base 
Ø18cm
LW13 B

LOTTA
Serving Platter & Ash Base
Ø29.5cm
LW14 B

LOTTA
Container & Ash Lid
clear  H14cm
LW18 B

LOTTA
Container & Ash Lid
clear  H19cm
LW19 B

LOTTA 
Bowl & Ash Base
clear  Ø31cm
LW10 B

LOTTA
Cake/Cheese Dome & Ash Base
clear  Ø25cm/Ø25.5cm
LW07 B

LOTTA
Cheese/Pastries Dome & Ash Base
clear  Ø31.5/Ø32cm
LW08 B

082-117-SS19.e$S_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:12  Page 100



103102

I VA LO
Mouthblown glass, hand-knotted leather,

sustainably sourced ash and cork create a balance
of textures that complement Ivalo’s minimalist
style. A contemporary collection of designs for

modern tabletop displays.

082-117-SS19.e$S_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:12  Page 102



105104

IVALO
Ash Board 
& Leather Toggle
radius  L40cm
IV13 B 

IVALO
Ash Board 
& Leather Toggle
cur ve  L40cm
IV15 B 

IVALO
Ash Board 
& Leather Toggle
point  L40cm
IV14 B 

IVALO
Ash Stand & Dome
clear  Ø11.5cm/H19cm
IV11 B 

IVALO
Serving Tray
ash/cork  Ø30cm
IV16 B 

IVALO
Ash Stand & Dome
clear  Ø28cm/H23cm
IV12 B 

IVALO
Serving Tray
ash/cork  Ø40cm
IV17 B 

IVALO
Container & Ash Lid 
clear  Ø29cm H11cm
IV04 B

IVALO
Container & Ash Lid 
clear  Ø15cm H29.5cm
IV06 B

IVALO
Container & Ash Lid 
clear  Ø15cm H15.5cm
IV05 B

IVALO
Dome & Ash Base
clear  Ø15cm H15.5cm
IV01 B
£12.80
€ 0.00
€ 0.00

IVALO
Dome & Ash Base
clear  Ø22cm H28.5cm
IV02 B
£24.00
€ 0.00
€ 0.00

IVALO
Dome & Ash Base
clear  Ø32cm H20.5cm
IV03 B
£32.00
€ 0.00
€ 0.00

082-117-SS19.e$S_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:12  Page 104



107106

C I T Y
Contemporary serveware designs combining

high quality mouthblown glass, solid walnut
and dark cork. The distinctive tapering shapes

and premium combination of materials make a
statement on any table.

082-117-SS19.e$S_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:12  Page 106



108 109

P L E AT
Handmade glass with a textured finish, inspired by
the draping and gathering of pleated fabric. A range
of versatile designs for serving and storage, made
from mouthblown glass and solid oak from FSC
certified sources. For more PLEAT see pages 232-235

CITY
Dome & Walnut Base
clear  Ø13cm/H11.5cm
CJ04 B

CITY
Dome & Walnut Base
clear  Ø22cm/H20cm
CJ05 B

CITY
Dome & Walnut Base
clear  Ø32cm/H29cm
CJ06 B

PLEAT
Footed Bowl
clear  Ø28.5cm/H13cm
PT18 B 

PLEAT
Duo Dish
clear  Ø18cm
PT17 B 

PLEAT
Container & Oak Lid
clear  H18.5cm
PT21 B 

PLEAT
Dome & Oak Base
clear  Ø22cm/H24cm
PT19 B 

CITY
Bowl & Walnut Base
clear  Ø30cm
CJ07 B 

CITY
Serving Tray
walnut/cork  Ø30cm
CJ09 B 

CITY
Serving Tray
walnut/cork  Ø40cm
CJ10 B 

CITY
Bowl & Walnut Lid
clear  Ø13cm
CJ01 B

CITY
Bowl & Walnut Lid
clear  Ø22cm
CJ02 B

CITY
Bowl & Walnut Lid
clear  Ø32cm
CJ03 B

CITY
Dome & Walnut Stand
clear  Ø26cm/H22cm
CJ08 B

082-117-SS19.e$S_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:12  Page 108



111110

PADD L E
Innovative mixed material designs inspired by
serving pieces found in mountain bars in the

Tirol. Porcelain dishes and glasses nestle in
natural oak paddles for distinctive ways to share

and serve food and drinks. 

082-117-SS19.e$S_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:12  Page 110



113112

PADDLE
Grand Vodka Set & Oak Paddle 
clear  L77cm
PX06 B

PADDLE
Vodka Serving Set & Oak Paddle
clear  L38.5cm
PX13 B

PADDLE
Vodka Set & Oak Paddle
assor ted colours  L40cm
PX03 B

PADDLE
Vodka Set & Oak Paddle
clear  L40cm
PX01 B

PADDLE
Grand Vodka Set & Oak Paddle 
assor ted colours  L77cm
PX07 B

PADDLE
Water/Wine Serving Set & Oak Paddle
clear  L40cm
PX21 B

PADDLE
Dome & Oak Paddle
clear  L35.5cm
PX22 B

PADDLE
Tapas Set & Oak Paddle
L43cm
PX25 B 

PADDLE
Serving Set & Oak Paddle 
L43.5cm
PX10 B

PADDLE
Long Bowl Set & Oak Paddle 
L77cm
PX05 B

PADDLE
Bowl Set & Oak Paddle 
L40cm
PX04 B

PADDLE
Tealight Holder Set & Oak Paddle
clear  L34cm
PX18 B C

082-117-SS19.e$S_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:12  Page 112



115114

B A L LOON
Versatile balloon glasses with generous spherical

bowls, designed for serving drinks or individual
desserts. Available stemless or stemmed in clear

glass or with decorative cuts, these dishwasher
safe glasses offer exceptional value.

BALLOON
Tumbler x 8
clear  450ml
BL01 B 

BALLOON
Goblet x 8
clear  525ml
BL02 B 

082-117-SS19.e$S_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:13  Page 114



116 117

BALLOON
Gin Balloon Glass x 4
clear  680ml
BL03 B

BALLOON
Gin Balloon Glass x 2
clear/shoal cut  680ml
BL05 B 

BALLOON
Gin Balloon Glass x 2
clear/reef cut  680ml
BL04 B 

BALLOON
Gin Balloon Glass x 2
clear/wave cut  680ml
BL06 B 

082-117-SS19.e$S_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:13  Page 116



118 119

L U L U
Assorted sets in an eclectic mix of geometric
shapes. Each glass is handmade in one of four
different designs, for original food and drinks
presentation and decoration.

LULU
Champagne/Cocktail Glass x 4
clear assor ted  200-310ml
LL05 B

LULU
Champagne Flute x 4
clear assor ted  150-175ml
LL04 B

LULU
Liqueur Glass x 4
clear assor ted  50-54ml
LL02 B

LULU
Tumbler x 4
clear assor ted  350-390ml
LL06 B 

LULU
Vodka Glass x 4
clear assor ted  52-55ml
LL03 B

LULU
Bowl x 4
clear assor ted  Ø9cm
LL08 B

LULU
Highball x 4
clear assor ted  425-510ml
LL07 B

LULU
Tealight Holder x 4
clear assor ted  H6.5cm
LL09 B C

118-151 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:20  Page 118



GIO
Tumbler x 4
clear  220ml
GI13 B

121120

G I O
A new handmade glass carafe with cork stopper
complements Gio’s tumblers in clear glass or with a
textured finish. Now boxed in graphic packaging to match
the collection’s utilitarian aesthetic. For factory packs of 6
please consult the price list. For more GIO see page 125.

GIO
Tumbler 
(low) x 4
clear  310ml
GI16 B

GIO
Tumbler 
(small) x 4
clear  390ml
GI17 B

GIO
Tumbler 
(large) x 4
clear  560ml
GI18 B

GIO
Juice Glass 
(large) x 4
clear  320ml
GI19 B

GIO
Tealight Holder x 4
l ine  H6cm
GI15 BC

GIO
Tumbler x 4
l ine  310ml
GI14 B 

GIO
Carafe
clear  1.35L
GI20 B N

118-151 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:21  Page 120



123122

C O R O
Fun and stylish Coro is available in three assorted
colour palettes. The range has been updated with
a new, larger tumbler and short-stemmed balloon
glasses. The four assorted shades in each set offer

playful colour for table settings and parties.
Now available in new photographic packaging,

refer to pages 300-301 for examples.

CORO
Tealight Holder x 4
berr y assor ted  H6.5cm
CZ06 B C

CORO
Tealight Holder x 4
lagoon assor ted  H6.5cm
CZ17 B C

CORO
Tealight Holder x 4
leaf assor ted  H6.5cm
CZ23 B C

118-151 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:21  Page 122



125124

CORO
Tumbler (Large) x 4
lagoon assor ted  560ml
CZ53 B N

CORO
Carafe
lagoon  1.35L
CZ55 B N

CORO
Tumbler (Large) x 4
leaf assor ted  560ml
CZ56 B N

CORO
Carafe
leaf  1.35L
CZ58 B N

CORO
Tumbler (Large) x 4
berr y assor ted  560ml
CZ50 B N

CORO
Carafe
berr y  1.35L
CZ52 B N

CORO
Balloon Glass x 4
berr y assor ted  525ml 
CZ51 B N

CORO
Balloon Glass x 4
lagoon assor ted  525ml 
CZ54 B N

CORO
Balloon Glass x 4
leaf assor ted  525ml 
CZ57 B N

CORO
Tumbler x 4
lagoon assor ted  310ml
CZ12 B

CORO
Tumbler x 4
leaf assor ted  310ml
CZ18 B

CORO
Tumbler x 4
berr y assor ted  310ml
CZ01 B

118-151 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:21  Page 124



127126

D I N E
Our signature tableware collection combines

white porcelain with natural oak in a variety of
designs for shared and individual serving. This
comprehensive range for all dining occasions

features classic rimmed and modern coupe
shapes in dishwasher-safe porcelain.

118-151 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:21  Page 126



128 129

DINE
Charger/Serving Plate Coupe x 2
Ø31cm
DI25 B

DINE
Bread/Cake Plate Coupe x 4
Ø16cm
DI21 B

DINE
Lunch/Breakfast Plate Coupe x 4
Ø24cm
DI23 B

DINE
Starter/Dessert Plate Coupe x 4
Ø20cm
DI22 B

DINE
Dinner Plate Coupe x 4
Ø28cm
DI24 B

DINE
Dessert/Starter Dish Coupe x 4
Ø16cm
DI26 B

DINE
Cereal/Dessert Bowl Coupe x 4
Ø18cm
DI28 B

DINE
Soup/Noodle Bowl Coupe x 4
Ø16cm
DI27 B

DINE
Soup/Pasta Bowl Coupe x 4
Ø24cm
DI29 B

DINE
Cereal/Soup Bowl Curved x 4
Ø15cm

DI43 B

DINE
Starter/Dessert Plate Rimmed x 4
Ø20cm
DI15 B

DINE
Dinner Plate Rimmed x 4
Ø27cm
DI17 B

DINE
Bread/Cake Plate Rimmed x 4
Ø18cm
DI14 B

DINE
Lunch/Breakfast Plate Rimmed x 4
Ø25cm
DI16 B

DINE
Charger/Serving Plate Rimmed x 2
Ø32cm
DI18 B

DINE
Soup/Pasta Plate Rimmed x 4
Ø25cm
DI19 B

DINE
Pasta Plate Rimmed x 4
Ø30cm
DI20 B

DINE
Rectangular Dish Rimmed x 2
L26cm W15cm
DI34 B

DINE
Rectangular Platter Rimmed
L33cm W23cm
DI35 B

DINE
Oval Platter
L42cm W29cm
DI33 B

DINE
Oval Platter
L32cm W23cm
DI32 B

DINE
Vegetable Serving Dish
Ø25cm
DI36 B

DINE
Fruit/Serving Bowl Coupe
Ø34cm
DI30 B

118-151 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:21  Page 128



131130

DINE
Bowl & Oak Servers 
Ø24cm
DI45 B

DINE
Sauce Boat & Oak Stand
450ml
DI39 B

DINE
Tiered Cakestand & Oak Stem
H25cm
DI42 B

DINE
Butter Dish & Oak Lid
H6.5 x W14 x D9cm
DI38 B

DINE
Oak Toast Rack Set
L47cm
DI46 B

DINE
Oak Baguette Set
L50cm
DI47 B

118-151 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:21  Page 130



132 133

DINE
Egg Cup x 4
H6.5cm 
DI37 B

DINE
Espresso Cup 
& Saucer 
Straight x 4
0.09L
DI01 B

DINE
Espresso Cup 
& Saucer 
Curved x 4
0.1L
DI05 B

DINE
Sugar Bowl & Lid
Ø10cm
DI11 B

DINE
Cappuccino Cup 
& Saucer 
Curved x 4
0.35L
DI07 B

DINE
Jug 
0.25L
DI09 B

DINE
Mug x 4
0.34L
DI04 B

DINE
Mug x 4
0.3L
DI03 B

DINE
Tea/Coffee Cup 
& Saucer 
Curved x 4
0.22L
DI06 B

DINE
Tea/Coffee Cup 
& Saucer
Straight x 4
0.25L
DI02 B

DINE
Teapot
1.4L
DI13 B

DINE
Teapot
0.75L
DI12 B

DINE
Jug Straight
0.8L
DI53 B

DINE
Tea for One & Saucer
0.34L/0.25L
DI55 B

DINE
Teapot Straight
1.2L
DI54 B

DINE
Creamer & Sugar Bowl Set
0.25L/Ø9cm
DI52 B

DINE
Mug Curved x 4
0.38L
DI51 B

DINE
Mug Curved x 4
0.40L
DI50 B

118-151 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:21  Page 132



134 135

118-151 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:21  Page 134



137136

DINE
12 Piece Set Coupe
DI44 B

DINE
16 Piece Set Rimmed
DI57 B 

DINE
4 Piece Set Rimmed
DI56 B 

Set includes:
Mug 0.34L

Cereal/Soup Bowl Cur ved Ø15cm
Star ter/Desser t Plate Rimmed Ø20cm

Dinner Plate Rimmed Ø27cm

Set includes:
Mug 0.34L x 4

Cereal/Soup Bowl Cur ved Ø15cm x 4
Star ter/Desser t Plate Rimmed Ø20cm x 4

Dinner Plate Rimmed Ø27cm x 4

Set includes:
Cereal/Soup Bowl Cur ved Ø15cm x 4

Star ter/Desser t Plate Coupe Ø20cm x 4
Dinner Plate Coupe Ø28cm x 4

D I N E  S E T S

118-151 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:22  Page 136



139138

B A R  &  W I N E
New jugs and a champagne tulip glass extend

this comprehensive collection of classic,
mouthblown drinkware for every use and

occasion. These best-selling glasses, jugs,
decanters and carafes are available in a variety
of shapes and sizes to meet all requirements. 

118-151 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:22  Page 138



141140

118-151 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:22  Page 140



143142

WINE
Carafe & Oak Cheese Board Set
clear  1.4L L40cm
WI33 B

WINE
Water/Wine Carafe Set & Oak Base 
clear  1.2L/1.4L
WI25 B 

WINE
Balloon 
Glass x 4
clear  570ml
WI13 B 

WINE
Red Wine 
Glass x 4
clear  750ml
WI05 B 

WINE
Red Wine 
Goblet x 4
clear  420ml
WI22 B 

WINE
Red Wine 
Glass x 4
clear  400ml
WI21 B 

WINE
Red Wine 
Goblet x 4
clear  850ml
WI06 B 

WINE
Stemless 
Red Wine Glass x 4
clear  530ml
WI02 B 

WINE
Wine Carafe
clear  1.5L
WI09 B 

WINE
Wine Carafe
clear  2.4L
WI10 B 

WINE
Water 
Glass x 4
clear  400ml
WI03 B 

WINE
White Wine 
Glass x 4
clear  340ml
WI04 B 

WINE
White Wine 
Glass x 4
clear  260ml
WI20 B 

WINE
Stemless White 
Wine Glass x 4
clear  370ml
WI01 B 

WINE
Water Carafe
clear  1.75L
WI12 B 

118-151 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:22  Page 142



145144

BAR
Hollow Stem 
Flute x 2
clear  200ml
BR21 B 

WINE
Champagne 
Saucer x 4
clear  300ml
WI08 B 

WINE
Champagne 
Saucer x 4
clear  215ml
WI24 B 

BAR
Grand Hollow
Stem Flute x 2
clear  225ml
BR22 B

WINE
Champagne 
Flute x 4
clear  160ml
WI07 B 

WINE
Grand Champagne 
Flute x 2
clear  100ml
WI17 B 

WINE
Champagne 
Flute x 4
clear  150ml
WI23 B 

BAR
Champagne Bucket
clear  H26cm
BR17 B 

BAR
Ice Bucket
clear  H19cm
BR18 B 

WINE
Prosecco 
Glass x 2
clear  250ml
WI54 B

WINE
Champagne 
Tulip Glass x 2
clear  370ml
WI55 B N

118-151 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:22  Page 144



147146

BAR
Cocktail Glass x 2
clear  275ml
BR08 B 

BAR
Cocktail Balloon
Glass x 2
clear  710ml
BR43 B 

BAR
Tapered Jug
clear  1.9L
BR15 B 

BAR
Icelip Jug
clear  2.65L
BR14 B 

BAR
Cocktail Jug & Stirrer
clear  1.2L
BR25 B 

BAR
Carafe & Tumbler
clear  730ml/190ml
BR29 B 

BAR
Martini Glass x 4
clear  180ml
BR20 B 

BAR
Vodka Glass x 4
clear  100ml
BR01 B 

BAR
Long Mixer Glass x 4
clear  315ml
BR10 B 

BAR
Mixer Tumbler x 4
clear  225ml
BR36 B

BAR
Mini Tapered Jug
clear  180ml
BR44 B N

BAR
Tapered Jug
clear  1.1L
BR45 B N

BAR
Tapered Jug
clear  1.7L
BR46 B N

BAR
Tall Tapered Jug
clear  1.7L
BR47 B N

118-151 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:23  Page 146



149148

BAR
Tumbler x 4
clear  250ml
BR02 B 

BAR
Whisky Tumbler x 2
clear  275ml
BR42 B

BAR
Long Drink Glass x 4
clear  250ml
BR09 B 

BAR
Highball x 4
clear  420ml
BR35 B

BAR
Ships Decanter 
clear  500ml
BR38 B 

BAR
Spirits Decanter
clear  1.8L
BR16 B 

BAR
Ships Decanter
clear  1L
BR32 B

BAR
Port Glass x 4
clear  190ml
BR06 B 

BAR
Sherry Glass x 4
clear  190ml
BR04 B 

BAR
Brandy Glass x 2
clear  900ml
BR05 B 

BAR
Liqueur Glass x 4
clear  100ml
BR03 B 

BAR
Whisky Set
clear  1.6L/250ml
BR28 B 

B A R  S E T

Set includes:
Tumbler x 4

Decanter

118-151 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:23  Page 148



151150

BAR
Craft Beer Glass x 2
clear  550ml
BR33 B 

BAR
Pilsner Glass x 2
clear  450ml
BR37 B 

BAR
Lager Glass x 2
clear  550ml
BR23 B 

BAR
Lager Glass x 4
clear  400ml
BR12 B 

BAR
Beer Tankard
clear  500ml
BR24 B 

BAR
Beer Tankard
clear  750ml
BR11 B 

BAR
Beer Tankard (Curved)
clear  750ml
BR39 B

118-151 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:23  Page 150



153

TAT R A
An exceptional value collection. Sets of 8 versatile
balloon glasses with spherical bowls, designed for
serving drinks or individual desserts.

152

A U R E L I A
Mouthblown glass with a fine optic finish adds subtle
texture to Aurelia’s classic shapes. The elegant pieces
complement table settings, champagne and cocktail
parties or afternoon tea.

AURELIA
Red Wine 
Glass x 4
clear optic  660ml
AU09 B

AURELIA
White Wine 
Glass x 4
clear optic  430ml
AU08 B

AURELIA
Cocktail 
Glass x 2
clear optic  275ml
AU13 B

AURELIA
Champagne 
Saucer x 4
clear optic  300ml
AU12 B

AURELIA
Champagne 
Flute x 4
clear optic  200ml
AU10 B

AURELIA
Tumbler x 4
clear optic  340ml
AU07 B

AURELIA
Grand Champagne 
Flute x 2
clear optic  165ml
AU16 B

AURELIA
Balloon Wine 
Glass x 4
clear optic  570ml
AU15 B

AURELIA
Carafe
clear optic  1.8L
AU11 B

AURELIA
Jug 
clear optic  1.9L
AU14 B

AURELIA
Dome & Stand
clear optic  Ø25cm/Ø21cm H34cm
AU21 B

AURELIA
Dome & Oak Base
clear optic   Ø25cm/Ø22cm H19cm
AU22 B

152-187 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:31  Page 152



155154

S E RV E
An extensive range of classic, handmade glass

serving pieces designed for all occasions.
Including bowls, platters, cakestands, comports

and cheese domes, Serve’s comprehensive
assortment is designed to meet all requirements

for beautifully presenting food. 

SERVE
Bonbon Jar
clear  H25cm
SZ11 B

SERVE
Comport & Lid
clear  H19.5cm
SZ19 B

SERVE
Bonbon Jar 
clear  H38cm
SZ33 B

152-187 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:31  Page 154



156 157

SERVE
Trio Platter
clear  L29cm x W14.5cm
SZ31 B

SERVE
Circle Dish
clear  Ø14cm
SZ27 B

SERVE
Square Platter
clear  23cm
SZ32 B

SERVE
Trio Dish
clear  L30cm x W11cm
SZ04 B

SERVE
Salad Set & Oak Base
clear  Ø27cm
SZ53 B 

SERVE
Dip Set & Oak Base
clear  Ø12.5cm
SZ52 B 

SERVE
Multi Platter
clear  Ø35cm
SZ51 B 

SERVE
Multi Dish
clear  Ø18cm
SZ50 B 

SERVE
Circle Platter
clear  Ø35cm
SZ28 B

SERVE
Low Bowl
clear  Ø27.5cm H12.5cm
SZ10 B

152-187 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:31  Page 156



159158

SERVE
Low Comport
clear  Ø32cm H14cm
SZ07 B

SERVE
Punchbowl & Ladle
clear  Ø25cm H25cm
SZ16 B

SERVE
Punch Cup x 4
clear  300ml
SZ15 B

SERVE
Plate & Dome
clear  Ø24cm/Ø22cm H16.5cm
SZ12 B

SERVE
Tapas Set & Oak Base
clear  Ø34cm
SZ49 B

SERVE
Oil/Vinegar Bottle
clear  300ml
SZ02 B

SERVE
Oil & Vinegar Set & Oak Base
clear  L15cm
SZ46 B 

SERVE
Dish & Cover
clear  Ø11.5cm/Ø10.5cm
SZ21 B

SERVE
Condiment Set & Oak Base
clear  L25.5cm
SZ38 B

SERVE
Cheese Set & Oak Base
clear  Ø40cm H18cm
SZ37 B

SERVE
Tall Comport
clear  Ø22cm H20.5cm
SZ08 B

SERVE
Dessert Comport 
clear  Ø31cm H14cm
SZ34 B

SERVE
Tall Dish x 4
clear  Ø11.5cm H11cm
SZ22 B

SERVE
Cakestand & Dome
clear  Ø34.5cm/Ø32cm H32cm
SZ24 B

SERVE
Cakestand
clear  Ø31cm H14cm
SZ13 B

SERVE
Cakestand & Dome
clear  Ø26.5cm/Ø25cm H25cm
SZ23 B

SERVE
Stand & Dome
clear  Ø15cm/Ø14cm H29cm
SZ25 B

SERVE
Honey Pot & Oak Dipper
clear  H12.5cm
SZ35 B .

SERVE
Caviar Set
clear  Ø14cm 
SZ18 BN

152-187 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:31  Page 158



161

C O N TA I N E R S
C A K E S TA N D S
&  D O M E S  
A collection of handmade glass serving pieces,
designed for the stylish display of food or objects.

160

KLARA
Cakestand (low)
clear  Ø24cm H10cm
KL01

KLARA
Cakestand (high) 
clear  Ø30cm H19cm
KL02

KONSTANTIN
Cakestand
clear  Ø40cm H14.5cm
KN01

KLARA
Cakestand & Cover
clear  Ø33cm/Ø30cm H30cm
KL03

VIENNA
Cakestand & Dome
clear  Ø15cm/Ø14cm H20.5cm
VI04

VIENNA
Cakestand & Cover
clear  Ø23cm/Ø20.5cm H34.5cm
VI05

VIENNA
Plate & Dome
clear  Ø25cm/Ø22.5cm H18cm
VI02

VIENNA
Plate & Dome
clear  Ø33cm/Ø30cm H22.5cm
VI03

VIENNA
Dome 
clear  Ø22.5cm H18cm
VI08 B

VIENNA
Dome
clear  Ø30cm H21cm
VI09 B

MAXI
Container & Lid
clear  H11cm
MI01

MAXI
Container & Lid
clear  H22cm
MI02

152-187 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:31  Page 160



163162

JULIA
Decanter
clear  1L
JU02 B

QUAD
Decanter
clear  1.1L
QU03 B

SERGIO
Decanter
clear  0.95L
SE02 B

FLASK
Decanter
clear/platinum neck  0.35L
FL05 B

FLASK
Decanter
clear/platinum neck  0.8L
FL02 B

CELEBRATE
Dual Champagne Bucket
clear  H27cm
CM05 B 

D E C A N T E R S
&  B U C K E T S  
Combining original design and quality craftsmanship,
our handmade serving pieces make a statement on
the modern bar. 

152-187 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:31  Page 162



164 165

ONO
Decanter
clear  0.88L
OO02 B

ONO
Jug 
clear  0.4L
OO10 B

ONO
Jug 
clear  1.2L
OO11 B

ONO
Jug
clear  2.25L
OO14 B

ONO
Duck Carafe
clear  1.2L
OO03 B

O N O
One of our most popular collections of all time,
Ono’s characteristic hole-shaped handles are
designed for original drinks presentation. Each jug is
mouthblown by skilled artisans who pierce the glass
while still hot.

152-187 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:31  Page 164



166 167

T U M B L E R S  &
J U G S
Contemporary tumblers and jugs, available in clear
glass and a range of cased colours. 

ASHER
Tumbler
white  340ml
AS06 

ASHER
Tumbler
mocha  340ml
AS09 

ASHER
Tumbler
l ime  340ml
AS02 

ASHER
Tumbler
peacock  340ml
AS24

BASIS
Jug
peacock  1.5L
BS17 B

ASHER
Tumbler
cobalt  340ml
AS07

ASHER
Tumbler
violet  340ml
AS05

BASIS
Jug
white  1.5L
BS08 B B

BASIS
Jug
mocha  1.5L
BS12 B

BASIS
Jug
l ime  1.5L
BS05 B

BASIS
Jug
violet  1.5L
BS09 BB

BASIS
Jug
clear  1L
BS02 BB

BASIS
Jug
clear  1.5L
BS03 B

BASIS
Jug
cobalt  1.5L
BS10 BB

PYRAMID
Tumbler
clear  325ml
PY01

PYRAMID
Highball
clear  375ml
PY02

UNA
Highball
clear  400ml
UN02

UNA
Tumbler
clear  325ml
UN01

GIO
Tumbler
pine  390ml
GI10

GIO
Tumbler
plum  390ml
GI11

GIO
Tumbler
willow  390ml
GI12

GIO
Tumbler
cherr y  390ml
GI07

GIO
Tumbler
ocean  390ml
GI09

GIO
Tumbler
marine  390ml
GI08

152-187 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:31  Page 166



169168

S PA C E
Distinctive designs inspired by planets, rockets

and clusters of stars. Mouthblown drinkware and
porcelain tableware is painted with reflective gold

or platinum bands – modern metallics for
sophisticated dining and drinks presentation.

For more SPACE see pages 288-291

152-187 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:32  Page 168



171170

SPACE
Water/Wine Glass x 2
platinum  430ml
SU19 B N

SPACE
Wine Goblet x 2
platinum  445ml
SU21 B N

SPACE
Carafe
platinum  1.6L
SU24 B N

SPACE
Wine Glass x 2
platinum  350ml
SU20 B N

SPACE
Champagne Flute x 2
platinum  210ml
SU22 B N

SPACE
Champagne/Cocktail 
Glass x 2
platinum  240ml
SU23 B N

SPACE
Place Setting Set
platinum 
SU26 B N

Set includes:
Bowl Ø13cm x 1 

Star ter/Desser t Plate Ø20cm x 1
Dinner Plate Ø28cm x 1

S PA C E  S E T

152-187 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:32  Page 170



SPACE
Wine Glass x 2
gold  350ml
SU14 B N

172 173

SPACE
Water/Wine Glass x 2
gold  430ml
SU13 B N

SPACE
Wine Goblet x 2
gold  445ml
SU15 B N

SPACE
Carafe
gold  1.6L
SU18 B N

SPACE
Champagne Flute x 2
gold  210ml
SU16 B N

SPACE
Place Setting Set
gold 
SU25 B N

SPACE
Champagne/Cocktail 
Glass x 2
gold  240ml
SU17 B N

Set includes:
Bowl Ø13cm x 1 

Star ter/Desser t Plate Ø20cm x 1
Dinner Plate Ø28cm x 1

S PA C E  S E T

152-187 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:32  Page 172



175174

D E C O
Assorted sets embellished with an eclectic
mix of gold décors for a modern twist on

the linear motifs and glamorous metallic
finishes of Art Deco. Tableware and

drinkware for glamorous cocktail parties or
special occasion table settings.

152-187 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:32  Page 174



DECO
Teacup & Saucer x 4
gold assor ted  0.25L
DO06 B

DECO
Mug x 4
gold assor ted  0.34L
DO07 B

177176

DECO
Creamer & Sugar Bowl Set
gold assor ted  250ml/Ø9cm
DO08 B

DECO
Teapot
gold  1.2L
DO09 B

DECO
Bowl x 4
gold assor ted  Ø13cm
DO11 B

DECO
Espresso Cup & Saucer x 8
gold assor ted  90ml
DO05 B 

DECO
Soup/Pasta Bowl x 4
gold assor ted  Ø23cm
DO14 B

DECO
Starter/Dessert Plate x 4
gold assor ted  Ø20cm
DO12 B

DECO
Dinner Plate x 4
gold assor ted  Ø28cm
DO13 B

152-187 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:32  Page 176



178 179

DECO
Wine Goblet x 8
gold assor ted  525ml
DO02 B 

DECO
Champagne Flute x 8
gold assor ted  225ml
DO03 B 

DECO
Tumbler x 8
gold assor ted  390ml
DO01 B 

DECO
Champagne Saucer x 8
gold assor ted  235ml
DO04 B 

152-187 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:32  Page 178



181180

S O R B E T
Inspired by the delicate colours of sorbet,
each item is handpainted with lustre and

encircled with gold at the rim. The
iridescent colour complements seasonal

entertaining or dining displays.

For more SORBET see 294-295

152-187 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:33  Page 180



182 183

B A N G L E
Handpainted between two subtle lustres, the
linear golden detail takes inspiration from the
shape of a polished bangle. Modern metallic
finishes, ideal for sophisticated table settings. 
For more BANGLE see 292-293

SORBET
Tumbler x 2
rose  310ml
SB09 B

SORBET
Tumbler x 2
cinnamon 310ml
SB02 B

SORBET
Tumbler x 2
nougat  310ml
SB07 B

SORBET
Tumbler x 2
melon  310ml
SB06 B

SORBET
Balloon Glass x 2
nougat  525ml
SB17 B 

SORBET
Coffee Cup & Saucer x 2
nougat  0.1L
SB30 B 

SORBET
Champagne Flute x 2
nougat  225ml
SB24 B 

SORBET
Coffee Cup & Saucer x 2
melon  0.1L
SB29 B 

SORBET
Balloon Glass x 2
melon  525ml
SB16 B 

SORBET
Champagne Flute x 2
melon  225ml
SB23 B 

SORBET
Coffee Cup & Saucer x 2
cinnamon  0.1L
SB27 B 

SORBET
Coffee Cup & Saucer x 2
rose  0.1L
SB31 B 

SORBET
Balloon Glass x 2
rose  525ml
SB19 B 

SORBET
Balloon Glass x 2
cinnamon  525ml
SB12 B 

SORBET
Champagne Flute x 2
rose  225ml
SB25 B 

SORBET
Champagne Flute x 2
cinnamon  225ml
SB21 B 

BANGLE
Tumbler x 2
blueberr y  310ml
BN01 B

BANGLE
Balloon Glass x 2
blueberr y  525ml
BN02 B

BANGLE
Tumbler x 2
melon  310ml
BN03 B

BANGLE
Balloon Glass x 2
melon  525ml
BN04 B

BANGLE
Tumbler x 2
rose  310ml
BN05 B

BANGLE
Balloon Glass x 2
rose  525ml
BN06 B

152-187 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:33  Page 182



185184

P E A R L
Inspired by the shimmer of a pearl, each item is

handpainted with a sheer lustre. The mouthblown
glass features a subtle fluted décor which catches
the light and enhances the subtle iridescent finish.

For more PEARL see pages 296-298

152-187 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:33  Page 184



186 187

PEARL
Espresso Cup & Saucer x 4
mother of pear l 0.1L
PE06 B

PEARL
Tea/Coffee Cup & Saucer x 4
mother of pear l 0.25L
PE07 B

PEARL
Tumbler x 4
mother of pear l 425ml
PE01 B 

PEARL
White Wine Glass x 4
mother of pear l 325ml
PE02 B

PEARL
Red Wine Glass x 4
mother of pear l 460ml
PE03 B

PEARL
Balloon Goblet x 2
mother of pear l  650ml
PE24 B 

PEARL
Carafe
mother of pear l  2.4L
PE26 B 

PEARL
Champagne Saucer x 4
mother of pear l 300ml
PE05 B 

PEARL
Champagne Flute x 4
mother of pear l 250ml
PE04 B 

PEARL
Jug
mother of pear l  2.2L
PE27 B 

PEARL
Stand & Dome
mother of pear l  Ø27cm/Ø26cm/H31cm
PE28 B 

PEARL
Comport
mother of pear l  Ø24cm/H24cm
PE29 B 

PEARL
Cocktail Glass x 2
mother of pear l  300ml
PE25 B 

152-187 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  13:33  Page 186



188 189

P O L K A

This best-selling collection now includes
porcelain tableware handpainted with pearl

lustre, hand-finished with platinum on rims and
handles, designed to complement Polka’s
assorted pastel and metallic colourways.

For more POLKA see pages 287 and 298

POLKA
Tea for One & Saucer
pear l  0.34L/0.25L
PZ65 B N

POLKA
Creamer & Sugar Bowl Set
pear l  250ml/ Ø9cm
PZ64 B N

POLKA
Teapot
pear l  0.75L
PZ63  BN

POLKA
Teapot
pear l  1.3L
PL27   B

POLKA
Tiered Cakestand
pear l  H37cm
PZ66 B N

POLKA
Mug
pear l  0.34L
PL35 B 

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:23  Page 188



190 191

POLKA
Teaplate x 4
metallics assor ted  Ø16cm
PL30 B

POLKA
Coffee Cup & Saucer x 4
metallics assor ted  0.1L
PL28 B

POLKA
Teacup & Saucer x 4
metallics assor ted  0.25L
PL29 B

POLKA
Bowl x 4
metallics assor ted  Ø10.5cm
PL31 B

POLKA
Tumbler x 4
metallics assor ted  420ml
PZ07 B

POLKA
Wine Glass x 4
metallics assor ted  400ml
PZ09 B

POLKA
Champagne Flute x 4
metallics assor ted  225ml
PZ10 B

POLKA
Tealight Holder x 4
metallics assor ted  H6.5cm
PZ11 B C

POLKA
Champagne Saucer x 4
metallics assor ted  235ml
PZ24 B 

POLKA
Vodka Glass x 4
metallics assor ted  60ml
PL37 B 

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:23  Page 190



POLKA
Tumbler x 4
pastel assor ted  420ml
PZ01 B

POLKA
Champagne Saucer x 4
pastel assor ted  235ml
PZ23 B

193192

POLKA
Bowl x 4
pastel assor ted  Ø10.5cm
PL26 B

POLKA
Teacup & Saucer x 4
pastel assor ted  0.25L
PL24 B

POLKA
Coffee Cup & Saucer x 4
pastel assor ted  0.1L
PL23 B

POLKA
Teaplate x 4
pastel assor ted  Ø16cm
PL25 B

POLKA
Tealight Holder x 4
pastel assor ted  H6.5cm
PZ05 B C

POLKA
Vodka Glass x 4
pastel assor ted  60ml
PL38 B

POLKA
Wine Glass x 4
pastel assor ted  400ml
PZ03 B

POLKA
Champagne Flute x 4
pastel assor ted  225ml
PZ04 B

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:23  Page 192



194 195

TO W E R

The ultimate party centrepieces for celebrations and
weddings, these gift boxed sets of champagne
saucers are designed to be stacked in a tower and
hold one magnum of champagne or two standard
bottles. 

TOWER
Champagne Set x 10
clear  235ml
TB01 B 

TOWER
Champagne Set x 10
mother of pear l  235ml
TB03 B 

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:23  Page 194



196 197

PROSECCO
Flute x 4
clear  140ml
PR01 B 

PROSECCO
Grand Serving Set
clear
PR07 B 

PROSECCO
Serving Set
clear
PR06 B 

Set includes:
Prosecco Bucket H21cm

Flute x 4 140ml 

Set includes:
Prosecco Bucket H21cm

Flute x 6 140ml 
Dish Ø17.5cm

P R O S E C C O  S E T S

P R O S E C C O

A thread of glass adds a stylish spiral detail to these
handmade hollow stemmed flutes. Combination sets
include complementary handmade glass serving
pieces, ideal for parties or as gifts.

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:23  Page 196



199198

J A Z Z

Jazz’s eclectic mix of spirals, stripes and spots add
personality and style to cocktail parties and table
settings. The collection’s four assorted décors are
created by skilfully applying molten black glass to clear.

JAZZ
Tumbler x 4
black assor ted  250ml
JA24 B

JAZZ
Highball x 4
black assor ted  370ml
JA25 B

JAZZ
Wine Goblet x 4
black assor ted  400ml
JA26 B

JAZZ
Cocktail Glass x 4
black assor ted  250ml
JA28 B

JAZZ
Champagne Flute x 4
black assor ted  250ml
JA27 B

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:24  Page 198



201200

R E C Y C L E D

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:24  Page 200



203202

C A N O P Y

Environmentally conscious design: A collaboration with the Eden Project

CANOPY is a collection of handmade, recycled glass products designed by LSA International and
launched in collaboration with the Eden Project.

The Eden Project, an educational charity, connects us with each other and the living world, exploring how
we can work towards a better future.  Their visitor destination in Cornwall, UK, is nestled in a huge crater.
Here massive covered Biomes housing the largest rainforest in captivity, Mediterranean landscapes,
stunning plants, crop displays, art installations, exhibitions and stories serve as a backdrop to striking
contemporary Outdoor Gardens, summer concerts and exciting year-round family events. 

CANOPY is conceptually inspired by the idea that together we live as one community under the same
canopy, and directly references the iconic  structure of Eden’s Biomes. The product range is centred
around hydration and propagation and includes contemporary drinkware, planters and vases. All items are
dishwasher safe and boxed in recycled, recyclable packaging printed with organic vegetable inks to further
minimise the impact on the environment (refer to page 300 for packaging examples).

Each item is sustainably manufactured from 100% recycled glass, embodying the environmentally
conscious act of taking discarded material and turning it into something useful. This echoes the founding
principles of the Eden Project, to transform and regenerate, exploring our dependence on the natural
world and using that understanding to excite people into delivering transformation where they live.

Available by April 2019.

www.edenproject.com

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:24  Page 202



204 205

CANOPY
Low Tumbler x 4
recycled 270ml
CQ01 BN

CANOPY
Tumbler x 4
recycled 350ml
CQ02 BN

CANOPY
Highball x 4
recycled 350ml
CQ03 BN

CANOPY
Beer Glass x 4
recycled 520ml
CQ04 BN

CANOPY
Carafe
recycled/cork 1.3L
CQ05 BN

CANOPY
Ice Bucket
recycled/cork H15cm
CQ06 BN

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:24  Page 204



207206

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:24  Page 206



209208

CANOPY
Vase
recycled H24cm
CQ10 BN

CANOPY
Vase
recycled H18cm
CQ09 BN

CANOPY
Vase
recycled H9.5cm
CQ08 BN

CANOPY
Trio Vase Set
recycled H13cm
CQ07 BN

CANOPY
Vase/Bulb Planter
recycled H20cm
CQ12 BN

CANOPY
Vase/Bulb Planter
recycled H10cm
CQ11 BN

CANOPY
Closed Garden
recycled/cork H22cm
CQ14 BN

CANOPY
Self Watering Planter
recycled/par t optic/cork H22cm
CQ16 BN

CANOPY
Self Watering Planter
recycled/par t optic/cork H13cm
CQ15 BN

CANOPY
Closed Garden
recycled/cork H16.5cm
CQ13 BN

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:24  Page 208



211

M I A

Mouthblown from 100% recycled bottles, Mia glasses
have a subtly fluted texture and green tint. Each item is
boxed in recyclable packaging made from recycled card
and printed with organic inks. Dishwasher safe glass.

210

MIA
Water Carafe
recycled  1.25L
MZ04 B

MIA
Carafe & Tumbler
recycled  0.95L
MZ21 B

MIA
Dome & Oak Base
recycled  Ø23.5cm/Ø22cm
MZ27 B

MIA
Mini Vase x 3
recycled  H11cm
MZ31 B

MIA
Tapas Set & Oak Base 
recycled  L32cm
MZ26 B

MIA
Wine Glass x 4
recycled  350ml
MZ03 B

MIA
Tumbler x 4
recycled  250ml
MZ01 B

MIA
Highball x 4
recycled  350ml
MZ02 B

MIA
Craft Beer Glass x 2
recycled  750ml
MZ22 B

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:24  Page 210



213212

L I V I N G

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:24  Page 212



215214

E C L I P S E

Inspired by the shapes of shadows cast by an
eclipse, these mouthblown vases are finished with

iridescent lustre to accentuate their organic
forms. Distinctive silhouettes with unique décor

for striking, statement decoration.

ECLIPSE
Vase
mercur y  H23.5cm
ES01 B 

ECLIPSE
Vase
mercur y  H32cm
ES02 B 

ECLIPSE
Vase
mercur y  H45cm
ES03 B 

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:24  Page 214



217216

F O R E S T

The organic shapes and unique décors of these
handmade decorative objects are inspired by the

trees of a wild forest. Pigments and coloured glass
are layered in clear glass, mouthblown and then

lustred to create a subtly iridescent finish.

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:24  Page 216



FOREST
Platter
bark  Ø35cm
FS04 B 

FOREST
Platter
branch  Ø35cm
FS01 B 

218 219

FOREST
Vase
bark  H33cm
FS06 B 

FOREST
Vase
branch  H33cm
FS03 B 

FOREST
Vase
branch  H22cm
FS02 B 

FOREST
Vase
bark  H22cm
FS05 B 

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:25  Page 218



220 221

FOREST
Vase
pine  H38cm
FS12 B 

FOREST
Vase
berr y  H38cm
FS08 B 

FOREST
Vase
larch  H38cm
FS10 B 

FOREST
Vase
pine  H23cm
FS11 B 

FOREST
Vase
berr y  H23cm
FS07 B 

FOREST
Vase
larch  H23cm
FS09 B 

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:25  Page 220



222 223

YA R N

Organic forms with original, fabric-inspired
decoration. Thick threads of glass wrapped around
each piece echo spools of soft yarn. Each unique
piece is individually shaped and finished by hand.

YARN
Vase
sapphire blue  H16cm
YA03 B

YARN
Vase
moss green  H16cm
YA01 B

YARN
Vase
sapphire blue  H26cm
YA04 B

YARN
Vase
moss green  H26cm
YA02 B

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:25  Page 222



224 225

TAT R A

Inspired by the folk traditions of woodworking, each
handmade glass vase and lantern is hand cut with a
graphic motif and sits on a natural ash base, carved
with a different pattern.  

For more TATRA see pages 76-81

TATRA
Vase & Ash Base
clear/cut  H26cm
TT11 B

TATRA
Vase & Ash Base
clear/cut  H37cm
TT12 B

TATRA
Vase & Ash Base
clear/cut  H17.5cm
TT10 B

TATRA
Lantern & Ash Base
clear/cut  H20.5cm
TT13 B C

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:25  Page 224



227226

F R I E Z E

Contemporary, angular shapes decorated with
frieze-inspired patterns. Each vase and lantern is
mouthblown and then hand cut at the neck or
base with an assortment of decorative motifs. 

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:25  Page 226



FRIEZE
Vase
clear/cut  H19.5cm
FF01 B 

FRIEZE
Tealight Holder
clear/cut  H6.5cm
FF05 B C 

228 229

FRIEZE
Vase
clear/cut  H18cm
FF02 B 

FRIEZE
Vase
clear/cut  H34cm
FF04 B 

FRIEZE
Vase
clear/cut  H24.5cm
FF03 B 

FRIEZE
Lantern/Vase
clear/cut  H16.5cm
FF06 B C 

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:26  Page 228



230 231

G R O O V E

Tactile grooves accentuate the tapering shapes of
these mouthblown vases and candleholders,
available in a variety of shapes and sizes for
modern interior styling. 

For more GROOVE see pages 82-83

GROOVE
Tealight Holder
clear  H7cm
GV13 B C 

GROOVE
Lantern/Vase
clear  H18cm
GV14 B C 

GROOVE
Vase
clear  H39cm
GV12 B 

GROOVE
Vase
clear  H26cm
GV11 B 

GROOVE
Vase
clear  H22cm
GV10 B 

188-231 6pt88% SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:26  Page 230



232

P L E AT
Handmade decorative accessories with a pleated
texture, inspired by the draping and gathering of

fabric. Complementary vases, lanterns and
tealight holders are available in amber, grey,

heather and clear glass.

For more PLEAT see page 109

233

232-267 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:29  Page 232



234 235

PLEAT
Container & Oak Lid
clear  H18.5cm
PT21 B 

PLEAT
Tealight Holder
clear  H9.5cm
PT09 B C

PLEAT
Tealight Holder
grey  H9.5cm
PT11 B C

PLEAT
Tealight Holder
amber  H9.5cm
PT10 B C

PLEAT
Footed Bowl
clear  Ø28.5cm/H13cm
PT18 B 

PLEAT
Tealight Holder
heather  H9.5cm
PT12 B C

PLEAT
Storm Lantern
clear  H21.5cm
PT13 B C

PLEAT
Storm Lantern
grey  H21.5cm
PT15 B C

PLEAT
Storm Lantern
amber  H21.5cm
PT14 B C

PLEAT
Storm Lantern
heather  H21.5cm
PT16 B C

PLEAT
Vase
clear  H20cm
PT01 B

PLEAT
Vase
grey  H20cm
PT03 B

PLEAT
Vase
amber  H20cm
PT02 B

PLEAT
Vase
heather  H20cm
PT04 B

PLEAT
Vase
clear  H26cm
PT05 B

PLEAT
Vase
grey  H26cm
PT07 B

PLEAT
Vase
amber  H26cm
PT06 B

PLEAT
Vase
heather  H26cm
PT08 B

232-267 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:29  Page 234



237236

S T E M S
A new collection of mouthblown vases, pots and

lanterns inspired by the shapes and colours of
plant stems. The contemporary, tapering forms

are ideal for single stems or an eclectic
assortment of flowers and foliage.

236 237

232-267 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:29  Page 236



239238

STEMS
Mini Vase
clear  H10cm
SS01 B N

STEMS
Mini Vase
slate  H10cm
SS03 B N

STEMS
Tealight Holder
clear  H7cm
SS20 B C N

NC

STEMS
Tealight Holder
marine green  H7cm
SS21 B C N

NC

STEMS
Tealight Holder
slate  H7cm
SS22 B C N

NC

STEMS
Bud Vase
clear  H16cm
SS04 B N

STEMS
Bud Vase
marine green  H16cm
SS05 B N

STEMS
Bud Vase
slate  H16cm
SS06 B N

STEMS
Lantern/Vase
slate  H26cm
SS24 B N

NC

STEMS
Vase
clear  H30cm
SS07 B N

STEMS
Vase
marine green  H30cm
SS08 B N

STEMS
Vase
clear  H44.5cm
SS09 B N

STEMS
Vase
slate  H44.5cm
SS10 B N

STEMS
Vase/Lantern/Planter
clear  H42cm
SS16 B N

STEMS
Vase/Lantern/Planter
slate  H42cm
SS17 B N

N

STEMS
Lantern/Vase
clear  H26cm
SS23 B N

NC

STEMS
Bowl/Planter
clear  Ø30cm
SS18 B N

N

STEMS
Bowl/Planter
slate  Ø30cm
SS19 B N

N

STEMS
Vase
clear  H60cm
SS11 B N

N

STEMS
Vase
marine green  H60cm
SS12 B N

N

STEMS
Mini Vase
marine green  H10cm
SS02 B N

232-267 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:29  Page 238



241240

STEMS
Vase
clear  H85cm
SS13 B N

N

STEMS
Vase
marine green  H85cm
SS14 B N

N

STEMS
Vase
slate  H85cm
SS15 B N

N

232-267 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:29  Page 240



242 243

L OT TA
Simple, clean lines of mouthblown glass
combined with the texture of natural ash
wood give Lotta a contemporary aesthetic,
ideal for modern decoration. 

For more LOTTA see pages 98-101

LOTTA
Vase/Lantern & 
Ash Base
clear  H18cm
LW20 B

LOTTA
Lantern & 
Ash Base
clear  H13cm
LW23 B C

LOTTA
Vase/Lantern & 
Ash Base
clear  H62cm
LW27 B

LOTTA
Vase & 
Ash Base
clear  H36cm
LW22 B

LOTTA
Container & Ash Lid
clear  H14cm
LW18 B

LOTTA
Container & Ash Lid
clear  H19cm
LW19 B

LOTTA
Bowl & Ash Base
clear  Ø31cm
LW10 B

LOTTA
Lantern & 
Ash Base
clear  H22.5cm
LW24 B C

232-267 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:30  Page 242



245

M I S T R A L
Inspired by the mistral winds that blow through
southern France, these solid oak candleholders are
inlaid with brass and provided with mouthblown
glass shades designed to shelter the flame.

244

MISTRAL
Oak Candleholder 
& Glass Shade
H36cm
MA04 B C 

MISTRAL
Oak Tealight Holder 
& Glass Shade
H12cm
MA01 B C 

MISTRAL
Oak Candleholder 
& Glass Shade
H25.5cm
MA03 B C 

MISTRAL
Oak Candleholder 
& Glass Shade
H47cm
MA05 B C 

MISTRAL
Oak Candlestick Holder 
& Glass Shade
H50cm
MA02 B C 

232-267 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:30  Page 244



246 247

U T I L I T Y
Form meets function in this series of modern
decorative designs. New coloured vases and

candleholders in the range have Utility’s signature
stepped shape, complementing the collection’s
versatile glass containers with leather handles. 

For more UTILITY see pages 88-95

232-267 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:30  Page 246



249248

UTILITY
Tealight Holder x 2
clear  H6cm
UT81 B C N

NC

UTILITY
Tealight Holder x 2
amber  H6cm
UT82 B C N

UTILITY
Tealight Holder x 2
sapphire  H6cm
UT83 B C N

UTILITY
Tealight Holder x 2
slate  H6cm
UT84 B C N

UTILITY
Vase
clear  H22cm
UT89 B N

N

UTILITY
Vase
amber  H22cm
UT90 B N

N

UTILITY
Vase/Lantern
clear  H30cm
UT91 B N

N

UTILITY
Vase/Lantern
sapphire  H30cm
UT92 B N

N

UTILITY
Vase
clear  H42cm
UT93 B N

UTILITY
Vase
slate  H42cm
UT94 B N

UTILITY
Giant Vase
clear  H65cm
UT95 B N

UTILITY
Giant Vase
sapphire  H65cm
UT96 B N

UTILITY
Vase
clear  H19cm
UT85 B N

N

UTILITY
Vase
amber  H19cm
UT86 B N

N

UTILITY
Vase
sapphire  H19cm
UT87 B N

N

UTILITY
Vase
slate  H19cm
UT88 B N

UTILITY
Pot & Leather Handle
clear  H18.5cm
UT01 B 

UTILITY
Pot & Leather Handle
clear  H28.5cm
UT05 B 

UTILITY
Pot & Leather Handle
clear  H35.5cm
UT07 B 

232-267 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:30  Page 248



251250

E C H O
Display flowers or stationery or hold books
between these mouthblown vase duos.
The modular sets can be used individually or
paired back to back on a shelf, table or desk.

ECHO
Vase set x 2
clear  H19cm
EC02 B

ECHO
Vase set x 2
clear  H12cm
EC01 B

ECHO
Vase set x 2
clear  H24cm
EC03 B

C I R C L E
Natural ash handles add a contemporary feature to
these mouthblown glass and porcelain containers,
designed for use as vases, display vessels, open
terrariums or serving bowls. 
For more CIRCLE see pages 96-97

CIRCLE
Bowl & Ash Handle
clear  Ø22cm
CU12 B 

CIRCLE
Container & Ash Handle
clear  H33.5cm
CU15 B 

CIRCLE
Container & Ash Handle
clear  H24cm
CU13 B 

232-267 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:30  Page 250



253252

M O D U L A R
Inspired by architectural structures, these

versatile vases and containers offer a variety of
possibilities for display. Handmade, block-shaped

and minimalist, combine different vessels to build
a skyline of varying heights and proportions.

MODULAR
Container  x 2
clear  W10 x D10 x H5cm
MB26 B 

MODULAR
Container
clear  W20 x D20 x H15cm
MB28 B 

MODULAR
Container
clear  W25 x D10 x H10cm
MB29 B 

MODULAR
Set & Ash Base
clear  L41cm
MB25 B 

232-267 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:31  Page 252



255254

MODULAR
Vase
clear  
H15 x W10 x D5cm
MB01 B 

MODULAR
Vase
clear
H20 x W5 x D5cm
MB02 B 

MODULAR
Vase
clear  
H20 x W20 x D10cm
MB03 B 

MODULAR
Vase
clear  
H25 x W10 x D10cm
MB04 B 

MODULAR
Vase
clear  
H30 x W10 x D5cm
MB05 B 

MODULAR
Vase
clear  H40 x W10 x D10cm
MB06 B 

MODULAR
Vase
clear  H50 x W20 x D10cm
MB07 B 

MODULAR
Vase
clear  H60 x W20 x D20cm
MB08 B 

232-267 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:31  Page 254



256 257

H O S T & S TA C K
Heavy bowls and award-winning, stackable vase sets, each
mouthblown from glass of exceptional quality. 
For more HOST see page 286

STACK
Vase Duo
blues  H36cm
SK01 B

STACK
Vase Trio
clear/blues  H30cm
SK04 B

STACK
Vase Trio
clear/blues  H41.5cm
SK06 B

HOST
Bowl
clear  Ø15cm
HS03 B

HOST
Bowl
sapphire  Ø15cm
HS07 B

G L O B E
Mouthblown spherical vases in a range of sizes with
flat, polished rims. Infinitely versatile, these round
vases can be used for large bouquets, informal
arrangements or floating displays.

GLOBE
Vase
clear  H11cm
GL01 B 

GLOBE
Vase
clear  H16cm
GL02 B

GLOBE
Vase
clear  H24cm
GL03 B

GLOBE
Vase
clear H34cm
GL04 B

232-267 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:31  Page 256



258 259

U M B E RTO
Reminiscent of apothecary jars, each Umberto
vase is mouthblown, scissor cut at the rim and

shaped by hand using wooden tools. Each unique
piece is suitable as a vase or display container. 

UMBERTO
Vase
clear  H24cm
UM03 B

UMBERTO
Vase
clear  H25cm
UM04 B

UMBERTO
Vase
clear  H14cm
UM01 B

UMBERTO
Vase
clear  H15cm
UM02 B

UMBERTO
Vase
clear  H40cm
UM06 B

232-267 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:31  Page 258



261260

C O L U M N
The characteristic LSA International quality and
weight is what makes these handmade, column
shaped vases and lanterns so attractive. Heights

range from 10cm to 100cm and the versatile
designs are suitable for single stems, large

bouquets or internal arrangements.

232-267 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:31  Page 260



263262

COLUMN
Vase/Candleholder
clear  H40 x Ø30cm
CO29 B

COLUMN
Giant Vase

clear  H75 x Ø20cm
CO30 B

COLUMN
Vase
clear  H42 x Ø18cm
CO23 B

COLUMN
Giant Vase
clear  H100 x Ø24cm
CO26 B

COLUMN
Giant Vase
clear  H50 x Ø20cm
CO25 B

COLUMN
Vase
clear  H28 x Ø13cm
CO21 B

COLUMN
Vase/Candleholder
clear  H36 x Ø17cm
CO22 B

COLUMN
Tealight Holder
clear  
H10 x Ø10cm
CO27 B C

COLUMN
Bowl/Candleholder
clear  
H10cm x Ø35cm
CO31 B

COLUMN
Vase/Candleholder
clear  H24 x Ø17cm
CO28 B

COLUMN
Vase/Candleholder
clear  
H12 x Ø12cm
CO19 B

COLUMN
Vase/Candleholder
clear  
H17 x Ø17cm
CO20 B

COLUMN
Vase (Slim)
clear  
H25 x Ø6cm
CO24 B

232-267 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:32  Page 262



MOYA
Vase (wide)
clear   H22cm
MV27 B

VERONA
Vase
clear  H17.5cm
VE04 B

264 265

M OYA , S O H O
&  V E R O N A
Epitomising expert craftsmanship and timeless design,
Moya and Verona have an enduring sense of quality. 

For more MOYA see pages 58-67

VERONA
Vase
clear  H30cm
VE06 B

VERONA
Vase
clear  H23.5cm
VE05 B

MOYA
Vase
clear  H40cm
MV29 B

MOYA
Vase
clear  H30cm
MV28 B

SOHO
Ashtray
clear  Ø9.5cm
SO01

232-267 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:32  Page 264



COLLAR
Vase
clear  H40cm
CW03 B 

COLLAR
Vase
clear  H30cm
CW02 B 

266 267

C O L L A R
Curved at the rim to create a hollow, collar-shaped
neck, these versatile vases and lanterns can be used
for a variety of decorative displays – from bouquets
of flowers to candles or pinecones.

COLLAR
Tealight Holder
clear  H8cm
CW04 B C 

COLLAR
Lantern/Vase
clear  H20cm
CW05 B C 

COLLAR
Vase
clear  H15cm
CW01 B 

232-267 SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:32  Page 266



269268

P L A N T
Inspired by the shapes of flowerpots and planters,

these handmade glass vessels are designed to
create open terrariums. Ideal for succulents, cacti,
moss or ferns and available in a variety of shapes

and sizes, some with bases made using natural
oak from FSC certified sources.

268-305 - ibc etc SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:35  Page 268



271270

PLANT
Trio Pot Set & Oak Base
clear  H11.5cm
PN01 B 

PLANT
Pot & Oak Base
clear  H16.5cm
PN02 B 

PLANT
Oblong Pot & Oak Base
clear  H19.5cm
PN07 B 

PLANT
Funnel Pot
clear  H21.5cm
PN03 B 

PLANT
Funnel Pot
clear  H24cm
PN04 B 

PLANT
Giant Pot & Oak Base
clear  H31.5cm
PN05 B 

PLANT
Tall Pot & Oak Base
clear  H41cm
PN06 B 

268-305 - ibc etc SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:36  Page 270



273272

F L O W E R
Best-selling Flower is a comprehensive and
versatile range of classic mouthblown glass
vases in an assortment of shapes, sizes and

styles. New wide, tall and giant posy vases have
been added to the collection, further increasing

the variety of designs available.

272 273

268-305 - ibc etc SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:36  Page 272



275274

FLOWER
Mini Table Vase 
clear  H9.5cm
FW27 B

FLOWER
Mini Posy Vase 
clear  H9.5cm
FW26 B

FLOWER
Mini Bouquet Vase 
clear  H9.5cm
FW25 B

FLOWER
Posy Vase
clear  H17.5cm
FW02 B

FLOWER
Sprig Vase
clear  H11cm
FW01 B

FLOWER
Open Bouquet Vase
clear  H23cm
FW06 B

FLOWER
Round Bouquet Vase
clear  H22cm
FW05 B

FLOWER
Rectangular Bunch Vase
clear  H22cm
FW11 B

FLOWER
Garden Bouquet Vase
clear  H25cm
FW14 B

FLOWER
Rectangular Stem Vase
clear  H19cm
FW18 B

FLOWER
Flared Bouquet Vase
clear  H22cm
FW32 B 

FLOWER
Barrel Bouquet Vase
clear  H20cm
FW30 B 

FLOWER
Single Stem Vase
clear  H17cm
FW04 B

FLOWER
Table Bouquet Vase
clear  H17cm
FW03 B

FLOWER
Table Arrangement Vase
clear  H11.5cm
FW16 B

FLOWER
Jug Vase
clear  H26cm
FW28 B

FLOWER
Flared Bouquet Vase
clear  H26cm
FW33 B

FLOWER
Open Posy Vase
clear  H23cm
FW34 B N

FLOWER
Garden Posy Vase
clear  H13cm
FW17 B

268-305 - ibc etc SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:37  Page 274



276 277

FLOWER
Grand Posy Vase
clear  H32cm
FW15 B

FLOWER
Barrel Bouquet Vase
clear  H29cm
FW31 B

FLOWER
Mixed Bouquet Vase
clear  H29cm
FW08 B

FLOWER
Tall Stem Vase
clear  H29cm
FW07 B

FLOWER
Rectangular Bunch Vase
clear  H32cm
FW12 B

268-305 - ibc etc SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:38  Page 276



278 279

FLOWER
Grand Bouquet Vase
clear  H35cm
FW09 B

FLOWER
Tall Single Stem Vase
clear  H50cm
FW13 B

FLOWER
Grand Stem Vase
clear  H41cm
FW10 B

FLOWER
Giant Arrangement Vase 
clear  H38cm
FC23 B

268-305 - ibc etc SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:38  Page 278



280 281

FLOWER
Giant Posy Vase
clear  H80cm
FW36 B N

FLOWER
Tall Posy Vase
clear  H50cm
FW35 B N

FLOWER
Giant Bouquet Vase
clear  H60cm
FC24 B 

268-305 - ibc etc SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:38  Page 280



282 283

F L O W E R  &
L I G H T
C O L O U R
Mouthblown bud vases and candleholders in six
different colours, cased within clear glass. 

FLOWER COLOUR
Bud Vase
amber  H14cm
FC08 B

FLOWER COLOUR
Bud Vase
mocha  H14cm
FC09 B

FLOWER COLOUR
Bud Vase
white  H14cm
FC05 B

FLOWER COLOUR
Bud Vase
violet  H14cm
FC06 B

FLOWER COLOUR
Bud Vase
peacock  H14cm
FC04 B

LIGHT COLOUR
Tealight Holder
violet  H8.5cm
LI17 B C

LIGHT COLOUR
Tealight Holder
peacock  H8.5cm
LI15 B C

LIGHT COLOUR
Tealight Holder
white  H8.5cm
LI16 B C

LIGHT COLOUR
Tealight Holder
mocha  H8.5cm
LI20 B C

LIGHT COLOUR
Tealight Holder
amber  H8.5cm
LI19 B C

LIGHT COLOUR
Tealight Holder
olive  H8.5cm
LI28 B C

FLOWER COLOUR
Bud Vase
olive  H14cm
FC19 B

268-305 - ibc etc SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:38  Page 282



284 285

Z I N C
A new collection of mouthblown vases and lanterns,
individually handpainted with a zinc-inspired lustre
enhanced by the pleated texture of the glass.

285

ZINC
Tealight Holder x 4
sheer zinc  H6.5cm
ZI05 C B N

ZINC
Vase/Lantern
sheer zinc  H16cm
ZI02 B N

ZINC
Vase
sheer zinc  H18cm
ZI01 B N

N

ZINC
Vase
sheer zinc  H28cm
ZI03 B N

ZINC
Vase
sheer zinc  H36cm
ZI04 B N

268-305 - ibc etc SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:39  Page 284



286

H O S T
Mouthblown from glass of exceptional quality and
clarity, the Host bowl has impressively solid walls
with a handpainted interior. Timeless design for
modern decoration. For more HOST see page 257

287

P O L K A
Mouthblown glass vases in spherical shapes,
handpainted with metallic lustres or paints creating a
high-quality finish for opulent decoration. For more
POLKA see pages 188-193, 298

POLKA
Vase 
platinum  H16cm
PZ34 B

POLKA
Vase
gold  H16cm
PZ32 B

POLKA
Vase
sheer zinc  H24cm
PZ44 B

HOST
Bowl
gold  Ø9.5cm
HS18 B

HOST
Bowl
platinum  Ø9.5cm
HS20 B 

HOST
Bowl
gold  Ø15cm
HS19 B 

HOST
Bowl
platinum  Ø15cm
HS21 B

268-305 - ibc etc SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:39  Page 286



289288

S PA C E
Inspired by planets, rockets and clusters of stars,
the slanted necks of these handmade vases and
candleholders are encircled with thick metallic

bands. Distinctive, angular shapes with
handpainted accents for modern decoration.

For more SPACE see pages 168-173

268-305 - ibc etc SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:39  Page 288



290 291

SPACE
Vase
gold  H39cm
SU04 B

SPACE
Tealight Holder
platinum  H6.5cm
SU11 B C

SPACE
Vase
platinum  H10cm
SU07 B

SPACE
Vase
platinum  H15cm
SU08 B

SPACE
Lantern/Vase
platinum  H19.5cm
SU12 B C

SPACE
Vase
platinum  H39cm
SU10 B

SPACE
Tealight Holder
gold  H6.5cm
SU05 B C

SPACE
Lantern/Vase
gold  H19.5cm
SU06 B C

SPACE
Vase
platinum  H25cm
SU09 B

SPACE
Vase
gold  H25cm
SU03 B

SPACE
Vase
gold  H10cm
SU01 B

SPACE
Vase
gold  H15cm
SU02 B

268-305 - ibc etc SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:39  Page 290



BANGLE
Vase
rose  H20cm
BN18 B

BANGLE
Tealight Holder
blueberr y  H6.5cm
BN21 B C

292 293

B A N G L E
Mouthblown glass vases and lanterns, handpainted
with lustres and a linear golden detail inspired by the
shape of a polished bangle. 

For more BANGLE see page 183

BANGLE
Vase/Lantern
melon  H18cm
BN19 B

BANGLE
Vase
blueberr y  H30cm
BN20 B

268-305 - ibc etc SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:39  Page 292



294 295

S O R B E T
Inspired by the delicate colours of sorbet, these
mouthblown glass decorative accessories are
handpainted with iridescent lustre and encircled with
gold at the rim.  

For more SORBET see pages180-182

SORBET
Tealight Holder
cinnamon  H6.5cm
SB38 B C 

SORBET
Vase
nougat  H16cm
SB33 B 

SORBET
Vase/Lantern
l icor ice  H16cm
SB34 B 

SORBET
Vase
spearmint  H26cm
SB35 B 

SORBET
Vase
rose  H28cm
SB36 B 

SORBET
Vase
melon  H37.5cm
SB37 B 

268-305 - ibc etc SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:39  Page 294



PEARL
Tealight Holder x 4
mother of pear l H6.5cm
PE20 B C 

296 297

P E A R L
Mouthblown glass vases and lanterns in a variety of
shapes and sizes. Each piece is handpainted with a
sheer lustre inspired by the iridescent shimmer of a
pearl. For more PEARL see pages 184-187

PEARL
Vase 
mother of pear l H11cm
PE17 B 

PEARL
Vase 
mother of pear l H16cm
PE18 B

PEARL
Vase 
mother of pear l H24cm
PE19 B

PEARL
Vase
mother of pear l  H28cm
PE22 B

PEARL
Vase
mother of pear l  H36cm
PE23 B

PEARL
Vase
mother of pear l  H20cm
PE21 B

PEARL
Lantern/Vase
mother of pear l  H13cm
PE30 B C 

PEARL
Lantern/Vase
mother of pear l  H22cm
PE31 B C 

268-305 - ibc etc SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:40  Page 296



298 299

L I G H T
A classic collection of handmade candleholders and
lanterns in footed and flared shapes, each supplied
with a corresponding candle. 

LIGHT
Storm Lantern
clear  H17cm
LI08 B C

LIGHT
Tealight Holder
clear  H8cm
LI01 B C

LIGHT
Storm Lantern
clear  H29cm
LI09 B C

LIGHT
Storm Lantern
clear  H35cm
LI10 B C

LIGHT
Flared Storm Lantern
clear  H19.5cm
LI30 B C

LIGHT
Flared Storm Lantern
clear  H30.5cm
LI31 B C

CORO
Tealight Holder x 4
berr y assor ted  H6.5cm
CZ06 B C

CORO
Tealight Holder x 4
lagoon assor ted  H6.5cm
CZ17 B C

PADDLE
Tealight Holder Set & Oak Paddle
clear  L34cm
PX18 B C

POLKA
Tealight Holder x 4
pastel assor ted  H6.5cm
PZ05 B C

POLKA
Tealight Holder x 4
metallics assor ted  H6.5cm
PZ11 B C

PEARL
Tealight Holder x 4
mother of pear l H6.5cm
PE20 B C 

C A N D L E H O L D E R S
Clear, coloured or lustred, these glass candleholders 
add ambience to any occasion. Ideal for use individually 
or together to accessorise indoor or outdoor spaces. 
Tealight holders supplied with corresponding candles.

For more
PADDLE see pages 110-113
POLKA see pages 188-193, 287
PEARL see pages 184-187, 296-297
CORO see pages 122-125

TERRACE
Storm Lantern
clear  H23cm
TE01

TERRACE
Storm Lantern
clear  H30cm
TE02

TERRACE
Storm Lantern
clear  H40cm
TE03

CORO
Tealight Holder x 4
leaf assor ted  H6.5cm
CZ23 B C

268-305 - ibc etc SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:40  Page 298



301300

AURELIA ■

BALLOON ■

BANGLE ■

BAR □ ■

BAR CULTURE ●

BASIS □

BORIS ■

BULLET ■

CANOPY ▲

CELEBRATE ■

CHAMPAGNE 
THEATRE ■

CIRCLE □

CITY ■

COLLAR ■

COLUMN ■

CORO ■

DECO ■

DINE ■

ECHO ■

ECLIPSE ■

ELINA ■

FLASK ■

FLOWER □

FLOWER COLOUR □

FOREST ■

FRIEZE ■

GIN ■

GIO ▲

GLOBE ■

GROOVE ■

HINT ■

HOST ■

IVALO ■ ■

JAZZ ■

JULIA ■

LIGHT □

LIGHT COLOUR □

LOTTA ■

LULU ■

MADRID ■

MIA ▲

MISTRAL ■

MIXOLOGIST ■

MODULAR ■

MOYA ■

ONO ■

OTIS ■

PADDLE ■

PEARL ■

PLANT □

PLEAT ■

POLKA ■

PROSECCO ■

QUAD ■

RUM ■

SAVOY ■

SERGIO ■

SERVE □

SORBET ■

SPACE ■

STACK ■

STEMS ■

TATRA ■

TOWER ■

UMBERTO ■

UTILITY □ ▲

VERONA ■

VIENNA ■

WHISKY ●

WHISKY CUT ●

WINE □ ■

WINE CULTURE ●

YARN ■

ZINC ■

I N D E X : PA C K A G I N G PA C K A G I N G  S T Y L E S

■ PHOTOGRAPHIC – STUDIO

■ PHOTOGRAPHIC – LIFESTYLE

□ PHOTOGRAPHIC – CUTOUT

▲CANOPY▲ GRAPHIC● PREMIUM

268-305 - ibc etc SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:41  Page 300



303302

ASHER.............................166-167

AURELIA.........................152-153

BALLOON.....................114-117

BANGLE.........................183, 292-
293

N BAR..................................138-139,
144-151

BAR CULTURE .............20-21

BASIS ...............................166-167

BORIS..............................70-71

BULLET...........................74-75

N CANOPY .......................202-209

CELEBRATE ...................162

N CHAMPAGNE 
THEATRE .......................28-31

CIRCLE ...........................96-97,
250

CITY ................................106-108

COLLAR.........................266-267

COLUMN.......................260-263

N CORO.............................122-125,
298

DECO .............................174-179

DINE................................126-137

ECHO..............................251

ECLIPSE...........................214-215

ELINA..............................68-69

FLASK..............................162-163

N FLOWER ........................272-281

FLOWER COLOUR ....282-283

FOREST ..........................216-221

FRIEZE.............................226-229

GIN ..................................42-49

N GIO..................................120-121,
166

GLOBE............................256

GROOVE........................82-83,
230-231

HINT ...............................86-87

HOST ..............................257, 286

IVALO..............................102-105

JAZZ ................................198-199

JULIA ...............................162-163

KLARA ............................160-161

KONSTANTIN..............160-161

LIGHT .............................299

LIGHT COLOUR .........282-283

LOTTA ............................98-101,
242-243

LULU ...............................118-119

MADRID.........................72-73

MAXI ...............................160

MIA ..................................210-211

MISTRAL.........................244-245

MIXOLOGIST ...............36-41

MODULAR ....................252-255

N MOYA .............................58-67,
264-265

ONO...............................164-165

OTIS.................................84

PADDLE..........................110-113,
298

PEARL..............................184-187,
296-298

PLANT ............................268-271

PLEAT..............................109, 232-
235

N POLKA............................188-193,
287, 298

PROSECCO...................196-197

PYRAMID .......................166

QUAD.............................162-163

N RUM.................................32-35

SAVOY.............................85

SERGIO...........................162

SERVE ..............................154-159

SOHO .............................264

SORBET..........................180-182,
294-295

SPACE..............................168-173,
288-291

STACK.............................257

N STEMS .............................236-241

TATRA.............................76-81,
224-225

TERRACE .......................298

TOWER ..........................194-195

UMBERTO......................258-259

UNA ................................166

N UTILITY ..........................88-95,
246-249

VERONA ........................264

VIENNA..........................160

WHISKY .........................54-57

WHISKY CUT...............50-53

N WINE ..............................138-145

WINE CULTURE..........24-27

YARN...............................222-223

N ZINC ...............................284-285

N = NEW COLLECTION   N = ADDITIONS TO COLLECTION 

I N D E X : C O L L E C T I O N I N D E X : T Y P E
D R I N K I N G  &  S E RV I N G  D R I N K S
beer / lager glasses 22, 72, 150, 205, 210

brandy / port / punch / sherry glasses, etc 22, 34, 72, 148, 158

bread bins 95

carafes & accessories 26, 38, 82, 86-87, 121, 124, 142, 152, 170, 172, 186, 205, 210

carafe & tumbler sets / drinkware sets 34, 39-40, 46-47, 52, 57-58, 61, 65, 146, 148, 196, 210

champagne glasses 22, 26, 30, 58, 60, 64, 68, 78, 82, 84-85, 118, 144, 152, 178, 182, 186, 190, 192,

194, 196, 198

cocktail / martini glasses 22, 34, 38, 44, 48-49, 64, 84, 146, 152

cups & saucers 92, 96, 132, 176, 182, 186, 190, 192

decanters 52, 56, 64, 71-72, 78, 82, 148, 164

ice / champagne buckets 22, 34, 38, 44, 64, 72, 80, 82, 85, 144, 205

jugs / creamers 22, 34, 38, 44, 56, 64, 71, 90, 94, 132, 146, 152, 164, 166, 176, 186, 189

liqueur / vodka / whisky glasses 22, 56, 64, 71, 75, 112, 118, 146, 148, 190, 192

mugs 92, 132, 136, 176, 189 

teapots 96, 132, 176, 188-189

tumblers / highballs 22, 26, 34, 38, 44, 52, 56, 64, 71-72, 75, 78, 82, 84, 86-87, 90, 114, 118, 120, 121,

124, 142-143, 146, 148, 152, 166, 170, 172, 178, 182-183, 186, 190, 192, 198,

204-205, 210  

wine / water glasses 22, 26, 44, 64, 68, 71, 78, 82, 84, 86-87, 90, 112, 115-117, 125, 142-143, 152,

170, 172, 178, 182-183, 186, 190, 192, 198, 210 

D I N I N G  &  S E RV I N G  F O O D
butter dishes 130, 158 

bowls / comports / dessert dishes 22, 30, 64, 68, 92, 94, 96, 100, 108-109, 113, 118, 129-130, 136, 156, 158-159,

170, 172, 177, 186, 190, 192, 234, 238, 242, 250, 257, 262, 286 

cakestands / plates / domes 80, 94, 100, 104-105, 108-109, 113, 130, 152, 158-160, 186, 189, 210 

egg cup 132  

oil & vinegar bottles / sauceboats 130, 158 

plates 128-129, 136, 170, 172, 177, 190, 192 

salt & pepper pots / condiment sets 158

serving platters / dishes 80, 92, 94, 100, 105, 108, 113, 128-130, 156, 158, 210  

sugar bowls 132  

L I V I N G  &  C A N D L E L I G H T
ashtray 22, 34, 264

candle – candleholders / storm lanterns 113, 118, 120, 125, 190, 192, 224, 228, 230, 234, 238, 242, 244, 248, 262, 266,

282, 284

tealight holders 290-292, 294, 296, 298-299 

containers / multi-purpose 95-96, 100, 104, 109, 155, 160, 234, 242, 249-250, 252-253  

decorative pieces / bowls / platters 100, 108-109, 218, 234, 238, 242, 262, 286 

vases – clear 228, 230, 235, 238-240, 248-249, 251, 254, 256-259, 262-264, 266, 270, 274-

276, 278, 280

vases – clear & wood 224, 242, 270  

vases – coloured/metallic 215, 218, 220, 222, 235, 238-240, 248-249, 257, 282, 284, 287, 290-292, 294,

296 

vases – recycled 208-210

268-305 - ibc etc SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:41  Page 302



304   

 
H O W  TO  O R D E R

Due to the print process, colours may vary from actual product. We have endeavoured to
keep scale constant on each page - for size refer to the caption in the catalogue or the
product's entry on the Price List.  Variations in size and colour may occur due to the
handmade nature of glassware. 
Products photographed on location in Alpbach, Austria and in London, UK.

N OT E S

T R A D E  S H O W S  2 0 1 9
Top Drawer London 13-15 January  
Ambiente Frankfurt 8-12 February  
The New York Tabletop Show New York 2-5 April LSA showroom, 17th Floor, 41 Madison 
Maison & Objet Paris 6-10 September 
designjunction London 19-22 September 
Exclusively Housewares London 11-12 June
The New York Tabletop Show New York 29 October - 1 November LSA showroom, 17th Floor, 41 Madison 
Host Milan October 

Please refer to trade.lsa-international.com/tradeshows for our most up-to-date listing.

E M A I L
United Kingdom salesuk@lsa-international.com
France/Belgique ventes@lsa-international.com
Deutschland/Österreich verkauf@lsa-international.com
Italia vendite@lsa-international.com
USA salesUSA@lsa-international.com
Other international salesROW@lsa-international.com

O N L I N E  /  T R A D E  W E B S I T E
To order online, please register at:  http://trade.lsa-international.com 

A C C O U N T  M A N A G E R S
Please contact us for your area account manager’s details.

T E L E P H O N E
Sales & Customer Services +44 (0) 1932 789721
France numéro vert 0800 90 16 96
Deutschland gebührenfreie Telefonnummer  0800 18 100 17
USA toll free 866 722 3986

S H O W R O O M S
London, UK Unit C2, The Dolphin Estate, Windmill Road, Sunbury on Thames, Middlesex TW16 7HE 
New York, USA 17th Floor, 41 Madison Avenue, New York 10010 

N = NEW COLLECTION

B = GIFT BOXED 

C = SUPPLIED WITH CANDLE

268-305 - ibc etc SS19_Layout 1  12/12/2018  14:41  Page 304



LSA International
Unit C2 The Dolphin Estate Windmill Road
Sunbury on Thames Middlesex TW16 7HE UK
Tel: + 44 (0) 1932 789721
lsa-international.com
trade.lsa-international.com

ipad spread cover_Layout 1  12/12/2018  12:57  Page 2



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /ENU ([Based on '[Press Quality]'] Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks true
      /AddColorBars true
      /AddCropMarks true
      /AddPageInfo true
      /AddRegMarks true
      /BleedOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MarksOffset 6
      /MarksWeight 0.250000
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PageMarksFile /RomanDefault
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed true
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




